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To, , Date: 31/DEC/2014
SOHAM SAT 3H MOD!

PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-187/3 ANZ 4,11 MD FLOOR

SOHAM MANSION

M G ROAD.STCUNDERABAD

NEAR PARADISE

HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003

Contact Ro: 9502268200 9502288200

Loan Agreerment Number: XMORPANOOO53973
Applicaticn dMao: 614250

Dear Customa-,

We welcome you 1o be a part of the Religare Family and thank you for choosing us to fulfill. your financial

needs. We are pleased to inform you that your Loan Account Number XMORPANO00053973 has been
disbursed and the details of the same are given helow for your records.

Disbursement Dats 30/Dec/2014
Loan Amourt Sanctioned _ T 20000000/
Disbursemert Amount % 20000000/-
Rate of Interest 168%
Type of Interast FLOATING
Processing Fees (Inclusive of Service Tax) T 337080/
Insurance Charges < 0/-
Term {Months) | 54 °
EMI® % 13333/-
Other Charges < 0/-
tnitial Monev Deposit T 11033
Please note e Dist:ursal details are as follows:-
Instrumert Type Instr;ig"fent. Instg;:r;em Amount (Z) in Favour Of
. . X PARAMOUNT ESTATES,AIC
Cemand Draft 006385 28/Julf2014 2662920 R N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
i N ; i PARAMOUNT ESTATES A/C
Demanc F)!aﬁ n 006837 30/Augi2014 1 2500000 NO.00422320005034 HDFEC BANK
‘ - PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
. Cemanc Draft i 007344 09/0cti2014 2500000 .NO.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
| : : LTD
' PARAMOQUNT -
Cemanc Draft 007748 {4/Nov, 2014 2500000 | ESTATES,00422320005034,HDFC
I : BANK LTD ‘
o ) . Con 1 PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
Cemanc Draft 008460 30/Dec 2014 2500000 NO.00422320005034. HDFC BANK

The cetalds o the payments i be made by you are given below:

t(c:ur ,?_nrst inetsi_hmen: (EMI- Equated Monthiy :nstaliment} amount is INR 13333/- and the repayment start date
15 01/=eb/2015 as per the repaymert mode PDC chosen by you.
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B BELIGATE

Disbursal Advice
Date: :0-DEC-2014

T

PARAMOUNTY ESTATES

5418775 AND 4,11 ND FLOOR

SOHAM MANSION

M G ROAD.SIECUNDERABAD
HYDERABAL - 500003 - Ph:95222838200

Dear SirMaasm

Sub Yy our Business Loan NO: <MORPANOO053973/Application ID: 614250

Trnank you for choosing a Religare Morigage Loan. We are happy to advise that a Morigage Loan of
Rs.2GC00000: - has been approved far you. Trea disbursal amount has been transfer through CHGQ

Made of Payment. GHQ

Date: 28-07-2014 Rs.9662920

Mode of Payment CHQ Date; 30-08-2014 © Rs.2500000
Mode of Payment CHQ Data: 00-10-2014 Rs.2500000
Maode of Payment CHQ Date: 14-11-2014 Rs.2500000
Mode of Paynent CHQ Data: 30-12-2014 Rs.2500000
Amourt of jean sancuoned (in Ks.) . 20000000
Tarm f io2n - monthead Sk
No of Advanca EMI -0
Processing Fees {in Rs.) inclus:ve S tax (@12.36%) ; 337080

; o Joining Fees in Rs) inclusive 3 tax (@12.36%) T NIL

o Pre-EN L NIL

i - Agreerment! Siamping Charges : NiL

1 O EMI {ir Rs.) - 566806
Existines PL cutstanding amoun: - NIk
insurance Amount . CNIL
Date ¢ First Ihswlimems : 01-AUG-14
Date o last Irstefiment

) - 01-JAN-19

i case 5f any query or need assistance please contact us at the below mentioned ¢-maii id
custenrarsery.celgans@religars.in

YOUrs Sincerety

Tnis 15 compuier generated lettar and hence requires no sighature

* Service Tax as applicable on the above charges.* Charges mentioned above are subject 1o change from
time ¢ time and is the sole discretion of 'Religare Finvest Lid’

I cass you raquire furtner clarifications, please contact us through any of the channels mentioned betow
Also, kndly quote the aforesaic loan account number in all your future correspondence with us

Assun:g you of our best servicas always.
Thank g You

Authonzed Swznatory
Rehgare Finvest Limited
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M Soham 2 atish hiadi Date ;311032014
PLOT NO 250,

ROADNCQC :5,

JUBILEE LS,

HYDERABAD-500:334,

AndhraPracesh

U8 - Consolidated Premium Statement for the Period of o1/o4/2013 to 31/03/2014

Poticy Numzer SMOGI3235040
Name OF L= Assurac  Soham Satist Modi

Dear Mr Sobam Sat-sh Modi,

Thisis regardingys

»

Jr request for the details of premiums paid by you towards your AEGON Religare Level Term Plan with
us. -

\\

Currecord ndicates that following p-emiumipayments have been received:

-
Premiurr Duedsaze Premium Received Premium received* ClRider Premium Fotal Premium
date Received i
T ahtizon 17hi0j2013 Rs.40,202.00 Rs.0.0 Rs.40,292.00 [

We would aisoiike £ 5 informyou that the premium paid under the AEGON Religare Level Term Plan is eligible for bene;é’ts
as perthe apolicable provisions of the Income Tax Ac £, 1961, N
Sheuldyou ~avean « further gueries, nlease feel free to contact us at Customer Service Toll free number 1800-20%/9090
between 80 AW to 830 PM OR email us at customer.care@aegonreligare.com. You can alse visit' us at
wwaaegonaligars com . '
We thank vou for choosing us 2s yo i preferred fife insurance provider and hope that you are enjoying the benefit of. -
security that Jur po icv offers you, ]

Yourssincerzly, B
Y s - ~
- IJ-’/ )
W
[~
Yateesh Srivastava, CCO
AEGON Rebigare Lite Insurance Company Ltd.

*Premium In:iusive of Service T'ax & Education Cess
Incase prew um peid via chequefde nand draft, this statement is subject to realization,

R

AEGON Religare Lite insurance Corn pany Lirnited s
Registered Office : Building No.2, Third Fioor, Unit No. 1, Neseo [T Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon(E), \
Mumbai- 400263, Tel +912261180100 | Fax 02261180200,

f300 | e-mail: cuStomer.care@aegonreIigare.com
Website: wwn. 3egonr sligare.com | Corp.orate identity Mo U66010MHz007PLC169110
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Repayment Schedule

Custemer Yame Loan Type MORTGAGE

Agreement Nao XMORPANQOO53973 Amt Financed 20000000

Tenor (Months) |48 Frequency Monthly

Mude ARREAR Mode of Repayment PDC

Inst Cheque Installment| Principle | Interest Extra Qutstanding

Due Date Bank Name que Amt (3) Amt () Amt | interest Principle

No No @ A @
1 1017iAugf2014 - - 13333 0 13333 0 10000000
2 101/Sen/2014 - - 134444 0 134444 0 12500000
3 |0HOct/2014 - - 166668 0 166666 0 12500000
4 | 01/Nov/2014 - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000
5 |01/Dec/2014 - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000
6 | 01/Jan/2015 - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000
7 _|01/Febi2015: - - 166666 0 166666 G 12500000
8 191/Mar/20151 - - 166666 0 166666 0 ~ 12500000
9 1 01/Apri2015 | - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000
10 101/Mawi2015! - - 166666 0 168666 0 12500000
1101/ dur2015 - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000

i121 01/Juli2015 | - - 166666 G 166666 0 12500000

{This :s & computer geneated letter hence does not require signature)
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Transaction

Charges (in Y)

Loan Against Property/Top Un Loan \ Upto 3% of the loan amount applied

Home Loan | Upto 2% of the loan amount applied

Refund of fee - Loan Agains: Pre Sanction — Rs. 10000/- will be retained as
administrative charges.

P-oparty/Tor Up LoaniHome Loan Post Sanction — NiL.

Paﬂ —flepaymen‘i Charges upto 25% of it
principal owstanding at the bagmning of
calendar year,

Apove 25% of principal outstanding at

S 4% for Loan Against Property/Top Up Loan
baginring of catendar year.

2% for Home Loan
\iorec!:sure Zharges 4% of Principal amount outstanding jor Loan

Against Property/Top Up Loan
2% of Principal amount outstanding for Home
Loan

EDCIECE Founce Charges (per nstrument) [Ts00
<

| Swap Chargzs /EMI Cycle change l 1000 \
\ Fe-scheduling of loan repayment term, addition 710000
! deletion of o borrower(s) post disbhursement-
l tLoan against Properiy / Top Up Loan /Home
{ Loan
Dupicate Income Tax Certifizate /NOC | ¥ 500 |
Propey Swap Charges ‘ 2% of principal amount outstanding J
Stater1ent o’ account l T 500 \
Docurent <etrieval | T1000 J
r..;;{ cancel-ation charges 5000 + rate of interest from the date of
disbursement tifl date of request for cancellation
LPen-_‘ Interast ‘ 2.5% pm on EMI over due \

*ADG Ve fee and charges are exclusive of service Tax, education cess & other govt. taxes, levies
etc. The avove schedule of charges are subject to change and will be at the sole discretion of

Religare Finvest Lid, and any change in charges, wouid be uploaded on the website or intimated to
cusicimer via letter/email.

- . Religare Finvest wimited
CING UF49991011995F L0 »412.

- f:-RegNereci Qe DI PEL iTsnd

wwiv.religarefinvest.com

c Comnbie, Sanet, Nev Dethi - 1G0T indie Phone -9 31 3043 1411

-loans_@re]ig:g{e‘:éqm. .
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 SBRELIGARE ...

Repayment Schedule

Customer Name | PARAMOUNT ESTATES Loan Type - [MORTGAGE
_|Agresment No ~ (XMORPAND0053973 Amt Financed: R 20000000
Tenor (Months) |54 C Frequency -~ Monthly -
Mode ARREAR Mode of Repayment |PDC
Installment! Principle jInterest Extra ‘Qutstanding
NSt pue Date Bank Name Cheque AmtE) | Amt (pt);_ " Amt | Interest®) | Principle
No ~ No ; ) ) )
1 101/Aug/2014 - - 13333 0 13333 0 10000000
2 j01/Sep/2014 - - 134444 "0 134444 0 12500000
3 101/0ct/2014 - - 166666 0 166666 0 12500000
4 101/MNoviz014 - - 191110 0 191110 0 15000000
5 [01/Dec/2014 - - 218888 0 218888 0 17500000
6 | 01/Jani2015 - - 234443 0 234443 0 20000000
7 101/Febiz015 - - 566806 | 300139 |266667 0 19699861
8 191Mari2015 - - 566806 | 304141 |262865 0 19385720
9 | 04/Apri2015 - - - L 566806 | 308196 |258610. 0 19087524 ¥~
10 [01/May/2015 - , - 566806 | 312306 |254500 0 18775218
11101/Junf2015 - - 566806 | 3168470 1250336 0 18458748
12 | 01/Juli2015 S - - 566806 | 320889 [246117 0 18138059
13 101/Aug/z015 - - 566806 | 324965 241841 0 17813004
14 {01/Sep/2015 - - 566806 | 329298 |237508 ! 17483796
15| 01/0ct/2015 - - 566806 | 3336892 1233117 0 17150107 1.
16 | 01/Mov/2015 - - | 566806 | 338138 |228668]. 0 416811869
17 {01/Dec/2015! - - | 566806 [ 342646 224160 0 16459323
18 | 01/Jani2016 - - 566806 - | 347215 219591 0 16122108
19 | 01/Feb/2016 - - 566806 - | 351845 214961 i 15770263 |
20 {01/Mari2016 - - 566806 | 356536 |210270. 0 15413727 |
21.{ ot/Aapri20ie) 0 - - | 566806 | 361290 {205516] - 0O 15052437
22 101/May/2016 - - 1 566806 | 366107 |200699 0 14686330
23 | 01/Jun/2016 - - 566806 | 370988 | 1958181 0 14315342
§ 24 | 011Juli2018 - - 566806 | 375935 | 190871 0 13939407
g 25 |01/Aug/2016 - - 566806 | 380947 | 185859 0 413558460
g O 26 {01/Sep/2016 - - 566806 | 386027 {180779 0 13172433
; 27 { 01/Qct/2018 - - - 566806 | 391174 | 175632 0 12781259
4 28 | 01/Nov/2016 - - 566806, | 396389 [170417] 0 12384879
; 29 101/Decf2016 - - 566806, | 401674 (165132} 0 11983196 |
30} 01/Jan/2017 - - 566806 | 407030 .{159776 Q 11576166
31 101/Feb/2017 - I 566806 | 412457 | 154349 0 11163708
32 j01/Mar/2047 - - 566806 | 417957 (148849 0 10745752
331 0V/Aprf2017 - - 566806 | 423529 | 143277 0 10322223
34 |01/May/2017 - - 566806 | 420176 1137630 0 9893047
35 | 01/Jun/2017 - - . GBBBO6 | 434899 |131907 0 9458148
36 | 01/Juliz017 - - - 566806 | 440697 |1261091} 0 9017451
37 {01/Aug/2017 - - 566806 | 446573 1120233 0 8570878
38 [01/Sepl2017 - - 566806 | 452528 l114278) 0 8118350
391 01/0ct/2017 - - ‘566806 |.458561 | 108245 0 7659789
40 |01/Nov/2017 - - 556806 | 464675 | 102131 0 S 7195114
41 |01/Deci2047 - - | 586806 | 470871 | 95935° 0 6724243
42101/Jan/2018 - - . | 568806 | 477148 | 89657 0 6247094
43 [01/Feb/zD18 - - 566806 | 483511 | 83295 0 5763583
Page 3 of 4 '
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Values that bind’

 ABRELIGARE ..

Inst ) Cheqﬁe installment] Principle | Interest Ex_tra , Outstanding

Due Date Bank Name Amt @) Amt ) Amt | interest(® | Principle
Mo No 1 & R
44 101/Marf2018 - - 566806 | 489958 | 76848 0 5273625
45 | 01/Apr/2018 - - - | 5686806 | 496491 | 703157 0 - AT7TTA34 |y
46 [01/May/2018 - - 566808 503111.-| 83695 Q 4274023 1
47 | 01/Juni2018 - - 566806 | 500819 | 56987 | Q 3764204
481 01/Julf2018 - - 566806 516617 || 50188 0 3247587 |
49 101/Aug/2018 - - . 566806 -| 523505 | 43301 Q 2724082 7|
50 101/Sep/2018 - - 566806 530485 -| 86321 1 - 0 2193597
51 101/Ccti2018 - - 586806 |-537558 | 29248 |. 0 . 1656039
52 i 01/Nov/2018 - - 566806 ' | 544725 | 22081 - 0 1111314
53 101/Dec/2018 - - 566806 551988 | 14818 | 0 - 559326
54 1 01/Jan/2019 - - 566784 1559326 | ‘7458 . 0 o

(This iz & computer generated letter hence does not. requfré sigqafure)
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 RELIGARE [ 282ns

@ Vaiues that bind

Welcome To Religare Family

Date: 06/AUG/2014
SOHANM SATIE - MODI
PARAMOUNT ESTATES
5-4-18773 AND 4,71 M FLOOR
SOHAM MANZION
M G ROAD,SECUNDZRABAD
NEAR PARACISZ

HYDERABAD ANDERA PRADESH 300003

- Contact No 852288200 9502288200

Loan Agreemer: Numnber: XMORPANOOOS397 5

© Application N¢ 6142130

Dear Custcmer.

- We welcome 404 10 28 a part af the Religare Family and thank you for choosing us to fulfill your financial

The detalls - :he piyinents 1o be nade by you are given below:

Religare Finvest Lrnite
Ut :

needs. We are sleasad to inform you that your Loan Account Number XMORPANOGOG53973 has been
- disbursed anc the details of the same are given below for your records.

Disbursemeni Date

| 281Jui/2014
Loan Amount Sancticned 3 20000000/-
Disbursement Amount % 9662920/-
Rate of Interest 16%
Type of Inierest FLOATING
Processing Feas (Inclusive of Service Tax) T 337080/-
Insurance: Chzrges < 0/-
Term {Months) 48
EMI™ T 13333/-
Other Chargss < 0f-
initial Money Daposit T 11033 ‘
“Please noie ths Distursal details a2 as follows -
Instrument. Type. !'; instr[:?'ent lnst(;’:;;ent \ Amount () In Favour Of \
e '! oy PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
Demand Craft \' 1 28/Juli2¢14 \ 9662920 NO.00422320005034.HDFEC BANK J

Your first nstaimen: (ERMI- Equate 1 Monihly Installment) amount is INR 13333/~ and ihe repayment siart date
is as par the r-payn 2r: meds PDC chosen by you,

TATe g s
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Vaiues that bind

Religare Fiaves: Lid. ressrves the “ights to recover all the indirect taxes, duties and levies,including but not

limited to nterast tax, service tax. education cess levied under the application laws as may be amended {rom
time to time. ®indly make the payment regularly.

We have & hos: of service channels through which you can reach us conveniently.

URL ~www.religarefinvest.com
Email us at - loans@religare.com
Calls us at - 3% 411 411 (prefix your tocal ST code)

Write to us at - Religare Finvest Ltd., 5th Floor, Tower A, GYS Global, A-3,4,5, Plot No 11, Sec 125, Noida,
UpP - 201 301

SMS us at - “Credit’” to 58888

in adduion te ithe sbove service channels, you may also utilize services of your dedicated Relationship

Manager who can aiso update you with the latest business loan offerings and can support you in planning your
finances. The Coorginates of assigned Manager to you are-

Name - Krishna 5. V. 3.

Contact Number - 8142323475

Email - krishna.svs.@religare.com

We are also prasent ar social mecia channeis of Facebook, Linked!In and Slideshare , where we continuously
strive to prasert meaningful content related to business subjects. You may piease visit us at

i

_ nity -ww v facebook.com/Religarelinvest
Linkediiﬁ it fwwey dinkedin.com/company /355614 7irk=tyah

)

o T T bt sfwew waslidesnare.nsvreligarefinvestlimited

We wish you ok for successful eniarprise and assure you of our complete support.
Religars Fnve st Lin ted.

"Enclosures: <zpayment Schedule”

This is a compater J:nevate:s siatement nence no signature required

EMI - Eguated Mornthly Instaliment

** EMI will star subiect 1o your reguest for the same or final disbursal whichever is earlier

Religare Finve st Li v te.

oo [T
Y Poreoer e
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%@ Values that bing LOANS
Repayment Schedule
Customer Nane l.oan Type MORTGAGE j
| Agreement Na AMORPANODNS3973 Amt Financed 220000000
Tenor {(Monins) 48 Frequency Monthiy
1Mode ARREAR Mode of Repayment | PDC
Inst 5 . ‘ Cheque installment| Principle | Interest Extra Outﬁ,tar}ding]
ue Date Bank Nams Amt () Amt (3) Amt hiterest (7) Principle
No | No 4} 8¢
1 101/Augienta - - 13333 0 13333 0 10000000
2 10t/Sep/zatat - - 133333 0 133333 ] 10000000
3 1 01/Cceti2014 - - 133333 0 133333 0 10000000
4 101/Nov/2014 - - 133333 0] 133333 G 10000000
5 j01/Dec/2014 - - 133333 0 133333 8] 10000000
6 101/Jan/2015 - - 133333 0 133333 0 4100000460
7 10U EF=bh/2015 - - 133333 0 133333 0 10600000
8 101/Mar/2015 - - 133333 0 133333 0 10000000
9 | 01/Apri2015 - - 133333 0 133333 G 10000000
10 {01/May/z015 - - 133333 0 133333 0 10000000
11101/ 0un/2015 - - 133333 0 133333 0 10000000
12§ 0dul/z 15 - - 133333 Q 133333 0 100000600
This s a computer generated lefter hence does not require signature)
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Values that bind

At

Uo Loan

Upto 2% of the loan amount applied

Pre Sanction — Rs. 10000/- will be retained as
administrative charges.

" Refurd of fee - Loan Agains!

PropenyiTop Un Loan/Home Loan Post Sanction — NiL.

- prncizal nuts:anding at the baginning of
calendar youw .

Above 5% 5i principal outstanding at 4% for Loan Against Property/Top Up Loan
beginring of caendar year. 2% for Home Loan
“Forecksure Charges 4% of Principal amount outstanding for Loan
Against Property/Top Up Loan

2% of Principal amount outstanding for Home
Loan

RIS T TS BT TR
- PDCIECS Bounce Charges {per instrurmen?) 500
~ Swap Charges /EMI Cycle change

o

T1000
“Re-schizculing of loan repayment term. addtion T £10500
/ celetron of ¢co borrower(s) post disbursernent-

Lcan Ajzinst Property / Top Up Loan /Home
Lcan.

Duplicste Income Tax Gertiic ate /NOC

Z 500
Property Swep Charges

2% of principal amount outstanding

C Statemant of account . h ¥ 500
— Bocumani Retrieval %1000
Hff;an cunceliztion charges T 5000 + rate of interest from the date of
: L disbursement till date of request for canceliation
‘ Penal teres

2.5% pm on EMI over due
"Above fee and charges are exclusive of service Tax, education cess & other govt. taxes. levies
et::.' Tha a_bo /e schedule of charges are subject to change and will be at the sole discretion of
Religar2 Finvest Lid, and any change in charges, would be uploaded on the website or intimated to
_Customzr vig -etter/email,

Religare Finvest imied
CiN: U74999D1 19958
Regixtered Oftice: D2

s Lunte, Seevt, Nev Delric 110 017 india Phone: £91 11 3931 1415

i Iéans@rel igére.cém

wwvwv.religarefinvest.com.
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FACILITY AGREEMENT o CUSTOMER COPY
Trisfacility agreenen: thers s aner -2rerred 10 25 the “Agreement ) 1s made at place ¢ el on the day, month and year as set out atthe end of this Agreement
UOBETWEEN i
te Borrower(s) matesiatc oo iivlais o ~ersofare described ard sctoutatthe endii this Agreement, of the ONEPART:
AND

Religare Finvest Limited, 2 souby corpocate -necrporated under the iaws of India and naving its registered office at D-3, P38, Distriet Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017 thereipafier

eferredto as “RFL™, which svpressior svail, untess itbe repugnantto the subject or contexd thereof, include its successars and permitted assigns), ofthe OTHER PART.
‘The "Borrowerls'” anc REL 2y 5 ngutarty be referred 1o as "Part” and jointly as *Parties”.

WHEREAS: )
‘A RFLisengaped inter 2ha inthe busiress of providing loens gainst property, homne Joans, financial assistance for construction, purchase and renovation of immovable properties
andfinarcial assistz 2 fer other purposes, tg individuals, small and mediym eaterprises and other Persons.

8. Fhe Borrowertsl har . have ragussted RFL for & Faci lity and has affered to

adeuately secure the Repayment of the Facility together with afl Quistanding Amoun: by providing
such Secutitv asis azcoptable o RFL

C. The Borrower(sl has b unde i aken 10 secuse the Facility grantedy to be granted by RFL by providing such additional securitylies) as may be requested/stipulzted by RFL from
time totime.
D. Rebying Lpon the reprseate

tions made and information provided by the Botrower(s) and the securitylies) furnished/tobe furnished o RFL for securing the Facility, RFL has
Agreed. in-principle 1. geantthe Facility subject tothe tsrms and conditions roatained in this Agreement/ Schedule of Charges and tnterest which are acceptable anc binding on
thePariestott is Agreemment. N
NOW, THEREFORE. THIS AGREEMENY WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:
1. DEFINITIOMNS AND INTERPRETATION
L1 Definitions

In this Agreernent the ‘altewine w ords and expressions, walzssrepugnant tothe meaning or cantext thereof, shall have the following meanings: A .
1a) “Additional Interest” 51z} mear the interes: charged by RFL o atlamounts not paid when due for payment (or reimbursement) by the Borroweris) to RFL, 25 stipulated in
Claue 5.2 hareaf.

“Agreement meass ardincludes this Agreemeant together with allthe schedules, exhibits, addendums, attachrments and appendices annexed theseto.

“Annual Manitaring Report” shall mear the raport to be submined by the Borrowens) 1o RFL confirming compliance with the Environmental and Social Laws, the

Envirormer:s! Health srd Sefety Geneval Guidalines, the Performnarce Standards and detailing any non-compliance, and setting out the action being taken by the

Bomrcwens! s angare compliance. .

Gy “hpplication Form™ maezns the application filled va and submitied by the Borroweris) to RFL for availing the Facility, 1ogether with Scheduie of Charges and Interest
provided thesein; anck all cther particulars, papers. cocuments and information submitted to RFL by the Borrower(s) for the purpose of availing the Facility.

3] “Balanved Rate of Interest” mzans a rate of inierest determined 25 a we ighted average rate of: (i) Fixed Rates of Interest as applicable on the respeciive proportion of the

Facibty. anc 1+ Floating Rates of Interess as 2ppiicable on the resonctive proportion of the Facility amount. Balanced Rate of Interest shali be governed by the terms

mentioned iv Van 3of bohenute AL, o .

“Rranch Office” in miten to this Agrzement -l mean the office of RFL from where the Facility has been sanctioned andfor whece the Facility is repay able by the

Boarvcawar(s)

ig) “Borrower(s) " whail, mazn end include any P2rzonto whom RFL has agreed to grant/ granted the Facility,
whote detatis sre giver at the end of this Agreement and who has avaited the Facility pursuant to this

be deered b nciude

b}
o}

either only to such Person o1 together with any co-borrowerts),

Agreement; and unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof
bis sher Tits/ their heirs, legaltepresentatives, sucessors, permitted assigns, executors, receivers, administrators as the case may be.

thy “Business Day~ means sy dav on which the 8ran - Office is open fer business other than Sunday or a pubtic hol iday within the meaning of Section 23 of the Megotiable
Irstrureents S, 1387,

] “Coribo Fauility” means aiere the Facility has been sanctioned by KFl. 1o the Borrower(s} for purchase of the land / space and cost of Construction of the P-operty on the
saidlard/ s e,

g “Construction” shall ke ceetmed to incluce any 36w constiuction, deve'opment, repairs, fenovations, improvernent, extension, and alterations eic. of the Property, asthe
case mayke. e ’

(3} “Control” st ail includs tre power todirect the 1ne nagement and poficius of an entity, w'nethé_:r through the ownership of voting capital, by contract or otherwise;

i “LISRA Agreemient” shali mean an agreement entered into / to be entered into between the Borrawer(s}, RFL and the bank (empanelled with REL} for the purpose of, inter
alia, opening. Mintenance and gperations of the DebiService Reserve Account as conterplated in Clause 13.1(s) hereof. o

) “Effective Date” shall roean the date on which the cashier's cheque/ pay order is made by RELfordjsbursem_entof the Facility (or its fisst tranche) to the Borower(s).

n) “Electronic Clearing System™ also relerzed 10 a5 "ECS”, shall be deered to include transfer of funds electronically, either theough 2 message for transfer of funds sent
elactionicaliy or through image of insirumen: f ransier of funds sent electronically or through an electranic file containing the details of te iunds tansfer sent by
elzctianic =iz or paviment through an electonin cheque or where funds are transferred thiough various types of plastic cards or such other debit clearing service -
nolifier by Rucerve Bark of India. participation in waich has beemconsented 1o inwriting by the Bomower(s) for facilitating paymeniof EMUPEMIL

(o} “Enviranmental and Social Laws” shall mean atl s pplicable statuies, laws, ordinances, rules and regulations under Indian laws, including but not fimited to any kicense,
permiter othes governmnanial authorizaton imposing liability or setting standards of conduct ch'ce:ningany environmental, social, labor, health and safely or security
sicks. Aist o7 ey eavironmental and sockallegislaiions that are applic able to foans Beingfl.'x_ndedby,RFL_is setoutin Schedule Ll to this Agfeement.

pt “Envirenmental, Healh and Satety General Guidelines” . shail. mean the  guidelines on environmental, health and safety as zvailable on
ML Wt Foagiapsta CTRCONnEc5 5480804 886580 4b76al 76265 1 Sbb18/Fin . a;I%ZB-.%ZBGenerat%lBEl—lS%ZBGuideiines.pdf!MOD=AiPERES

{a} “Environmental, Health and Safety, Social Due Diligence” “EHSS 0D} shall mean the Environment, Health, Safety and Social Due Diligence to be conducied on the
Borewer(s) 1 :crordan e with the temms of the social and environment management systemmanual of RFL. .

(s “Equated Monthly instaliments” also referedic a: “EMU", means the amount of paymentset putunderthe head “No. of EMIs” in Schedule I {as revised from time to umiel
of this fgeeernent 1o be riade monthly by the Barrowerls! to RFL in sespect of the Facility comprising of principal and interest lcamputed as per the applicible Interest
Ootion fourdedoiftoh: pext rupee.

Is) ‘Eventof Defaclt” shail meanthe evantis of defauit as provided under Clause 15.2 ofthis Agreement,

& “Exclusion List” shall meanine Bstof prohibited & tivities as setouturder Schedule IV o this Agreement.

] Faclity” muaes e amiunt of loan sarctionod a3 mentionad 0 Schedute il hereof and/or disbursed or to be disbursed by RFL 10 the Borrowerfs} in terms of this
Mreeren: £ g spec fred Purpose.

v ‘Facitity Docurnents reans the offer leqer peitaiting to the Fzeility issued by RFL and accapted by the Borroweris), this Agreement and all such other documents
inzidental w0 ine Facilic- incl sdirg the Applicatiar: Form and such agreements, deeds, power of attormey, undertakings for the purpose of creating and pedecting Security
stdgher o nnets & contemplated in this Agreatnent, on which RFL has relied upor to extend the Facility to the Borrowes(s). Further, the Facility Document shall also
‘nzlude all o documents which miay be desiynated as 'Facility Dacunents' by REL. _' )

(st "Hoatirg Rate of Interest” shail rmean the inter231 - aie announcec by RFL as its Religare Floating Reference Rate (RFRR) and applied by RFLtothe Facility granted by RFL
‘o the Borrow. 24yt with 3 margin. B any. 25 mav e cecided by RFL rom time to time, pursuant to this Agreement, The Floating Rate of Inerest shall be governad by the
@rmsmenticrad inSckadyhe 187,

el {F[?Lnal Settferne vt Date " ineans the daie on which a/l Outstanding Amourts have been treevocably and unconditionally paid ang discharged in full to the catisiaction of

- o- -
iyt “Fix-Flexi Rate of Tnterest " iroan >

sthezates oﬁnxcrat applicable on the Faciiity amausk .i\gthe following manner:
Shectve Dats s may te deieﬁptnﬁéy REL; and iD after the expiry of such afogeiaid period, rate of interast com
netance terr of the Faciling ﬁisﬁx-Fiexi Rate o fivierest shall be go-:emed(bj;‘t}ie termsmentioned in B2 4 of Scl
izt "Fixe:_l Fate of Interest! fiiahs ithe rate of intere<t supylated by RFL as th=¥iced rate of interest.‘suw

nPari2 of Schqgile 1A). T < P

(i).at Fixed Rate of interest and for such petiod from the

puted as then prevailing Floating Rate of Interest for the
hedule [{A}.

ta review by RFL, which shall be governed by the terms. o
P L i A 3 ‘\‘5 -
- @) 1 IptsTiat Optior” shall mean the lypéé:r rate of int%g%é}.g. e Fixed Rate o{_&@:gt, Balanced Rate of interest, Fix-Flexi Rate of Interest and lingRate of
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DISBURSEMENT

Subjec: i Claise 5

o1 RFL, br> dishune-

proposad date - dr

Retuets tol'edtive!

The Facibty dichyrs,

B vesemnaination of interest oy RFL shall be final znd conclusive and shall be bigding upon the Borroweris) and a copy of the statement of account
sEbe the concivsive procfand evidence oftheir liabilives,

a1 its sole discretion, ray provigs the

i mentioned in the: Scwedule of Ch

Facifity at concessional rate or interest at the Jate provided in the Schedule of Charges andi incerest. The
arges and Interest js subject 10 revision by

> ‘ RFL.and/ or applicable stalutory provisions in force or dus to
7 duetc change (incraese ! decreaseTin tznure initizted by RFL atthe Borroweris)' behest.

pecific rques being made by the Borroweris) in writin

S Ao menn the Faciny may, L ey
the Su

B {*Disbursal Request*) and subject 1o the sole discretion
218N fumpsum o satable installmerss, Any Disbursal Request shall be made by the Borroweris) atieast 2 Business Dravs prios to the
sbursal Requests shal form an integral part.of this Agreement. In any-event the aggregate amount of drawdowwns specified in all the Disbursal
-adthe arncunt of Faci ity .o .o . e _
werist snall be net o7 the administrative fees or any other fee./ charges, g.Ls._per_Schedql_e_gr' Chai
undertake(sto seir 2 receipt of the Facility or such part theregi that has been disbursed, in the form required byRFL.
in the wvet REL do € or atherwise accece 2o any Disbursal Rec uest in accordance with Clause 4.1 above, then the Facility shail be disbursed oy RFL
Barrower sl inzuch raarowra ¢ iy bedeemed fitby RE_. :

The Pa-tivs agme i+ se 4.3 hereinaboe HEL may at ifs soln
same shali be daarn ssadofthe Facility wothe 3armwerts). The de

rges and interest. Further, the Borrowens;

10 tha

ciscration, disburse the Facility or any par :héreof in any manner mentioned hereunder and the

<ision of RF. as regards the following shalibe final, conclusive and biading on the Borroweris):
(i Disbursement v may be made by R7L either directly 2o the Borrowerls) cor.fo the Seller or to any nominee/agent of the Borrowerls) or to any other Person as
etuestedby b Berrzae s s andior msach other TIERner as may be decided solely by RFL.
AFLshali bz oohe righ 1o

Hust PEMiLcr any oiber dues against undishursed amount of the Facility. “ .- .
¥ thalibe devmedtonave bren made to the Borrewerist on the date of the disbursemen: of cheque ot pay orderasthe case may be, which shall
and rrarksd 57¢ Paves Cedy” enci 'ojléc‘:ioq 7 other charges, ifany, in respect of all such chequets) {pay orderis; shalt be borne by the Borrower(s). The
=5 anc urdenekes that it shall be risher/their sole ressonsibility o collectthe disbarsal cheque /pay erder fas the casemaybe) from RFL.

t any parthereo fus -he purchase of the Prope

W Disbursemers pithe Fas !
seduly aos
3urronens) s

ing thzd sburs,

tty will be made only after (a) the Borrower(s) own contribution for the same has been made
o heselle aiin respectofial, 2s 13accepiable to RFL in its sole discretion is furnished by the Borrowers). ..
v ti:fipthera ~the Parties thaswt er2 the Purpose of the
2 ey

Facility or any.iniegral part theseoi, during the subsistence of this
Cation or re-enactment of any statute, not
h the deciared Pursose or any integral part thereoi has be

1 any prorigation
fom the date from wiin

Agreement, is declared iflegal or
endment, mogiii

ification, circular or order elc,, then this Agreement shatl
datd tetmorais g it

2 1re O fstanc ing A

come illegal, and the Boirowerts) shall be liable to repay
ithto RFL. . . . - .
RFLmav, begiv g 22 the Borroweris & spend orcancel further disbursements of the Facility, ifthe Facility shalf not have been iully drawa within a reasonabie:
tirne, ac deemed b 311 g 1, liscretion,
REPAYMENT -

The Repay ment of th < aciiit, awrbe made by the Borrw
and binding on the S3a0m erls), o case BF

€r(si through val PEMILand EMIs; orrib) EMils, as ma
10 be tha FEMIE; Eri - :

y be decided by RFL i its sole discre
Linits sole dilszretion ephances the PEMIts andfor EMIs, then such increased PEMIE angfor EMI, as the case may be, shall be deemed
he ftture Repayment cbligations of ths Borroweris i raspectofthe Facility and Schedule lo thateffect shall deemed to have been modified.
The Facility sha The ¢ s repayal:le vthe Borrowerisi asp rovided in this Clause. however, the said Facility alongwith ait other Quistanding Amount may also be recatled fortw ith
ondemandiyv fEL. .
DELAY iN REPAYMEIN T

itis agri-ec betweer

tton which shall be applicable

i7: Fitegnatice or rerrindar shall be givenby REL 1o the Borroweris) regarding the Borrowver/s)’ Hability 1o make timeiy pa
EMiand aitotheram due s rerthe facdity Documents, The Borowerlslagree that timely payment/Repaymentis Lh_eess_evjceofmi‘sé\greemem, - .
Withou p-ejudice o RE s ;b ghts, any delay in pay mentof EMLor PEMILin respect of the Facility shall render the Borrowerisy liable to pay Additional In grest at the rate
mentioned in the Scandule of Charges and Interest or at such higher rate as per the rules / policy of RFL in that behalf a3 in force from time te time, in such event, the
Borrowerts} shall also be fiable 1o pay incidental charges and <0sts 10 RFL and that the payment of such Additional Inferest shail be over and above the.payment of penal
charges (if any) by the Borrower(s 1o KFL. - .

PRE-PAYMENT OF THEFACILITY '
Subject to applizabie T iws, the
Apreerten ard he te 1 conw

venent of interest, PEMEI,

rwerist mav, arepa e whole ar any part »f the Outstanding Amount under the Facility Documents, in:accardance with the
+3:0 Sciedule At hergto, .

inthe event RFL porras any ranay mentfacceleration o

wIIting Hy RFLior giv ro efiect oy vaen Frepavmany ace
effectshall be de enx. 2 0 medified,

The Bos orwertsimay apintersaarge the RPCs ) ECS fror
in &;hecuieu‘f(ha‘gss i Intere:
Mo Prepaynent wouiding peirn s
tranche 2fhe Facilit. «:.centat
APPROPRIATICN GF PAYAiE
Any amoust dus ane 4,
chargss, e pengas,
then tovards ntar :
Casemaybaiorii) 1. the [T
Further. anv amcur yi roreed:

Bms Of Lhis

the Facility intests of this Agreement, then the Repayment é-che;;i'ulé fo{‘l-he FAcniih,.—
wlion, and such arendedfrevised Repayment Schedute shall be binding upon the Bo

‘shaii be emended (revised in
rrower(s) and Schedule 1 to this

tha

1onebank o anothe, subject ta prior written permission of RF1, and paymentto RFL oisuch swap charges as set
asamendad by RF L om timetotime. L -

i such time the ot is fully disbarse  and beiore completion of 12 months from date of
ne Giscretion of RFL,

out

first disbursement / dishursernen: of the first

¢ Facility Docununts and paid b

iegal costs and oher amount that
fest. Prepravinent b
iscretion of RFLidice;

y the Borrowerds; shail
iy Rave been expe
Ees, tees; and then towards PEMIL;
‘tions of Reserve Benkb.of India {“RB

be,appropri;a'ted in the following maane:,
nded by RFLin conneclion.with the F.
and then towards EMI; and then

cither {j firstly towards the costs,
acility or recovery of Quistanding Amount;
towards princpai amount of the Faaility, as the

") rom lime to time.,
=ised by RFL upon saie, r zalization, recevery Lrler any Security andfor any insurance claim, shait be appsoprizied iowards the Repavment, as
perthepof oy of RF L. Lynctigne 2 < he £B No interest or fempensation shatl b sayable by RFLtothe Borsrower(s) in respect of the aforesaid. .
ALTERATION ANEY RS SCHEDULING OF EM) /REPAYMENTYERMS . .
Wthe envire amoan: o =0 faciliy s ror Urawn by the Bor: swerls) within reasonable period in the sole discretion.of RFL} from the date of first disbursal of the Facility or part
thereof, RFL may w thae prejud o2 te it right contained n Clause .3 above; revisaf reschedule the EMs 1o RE
RFLmay. ir its sole disronen : :

, E2Cds and the repavment of the Faci
Notwithstanding 2mvt s ng coniain g i Clause @1 abo
the Quistacding Amcis HILitnsnner as imay dearr
revised Repavinent Schadyle aumcited © e
unchangee and bindir g 2nthe & sriaveTin),
LIABILITY OF THE BCRROWER(S!
Subjectio applic able o, whers e Facility i proudei 1o more than one Borrower(s) or
guarantee, then nopw and wihing herein staied, the lizbility of the Bomower(s) and
observeine terme and zoadition: Cumtained inthe Facilin Coement fio which they

Any securitviies) iuensikid by the Bongaer(s), under any othir " ito be entered into Wwith REL, its subsidiaries,
affiliates “HFL Group * shali be desmad 1o be tha Secunty onder this Agreement and RFL shall be a(_u! 5
butnot im-ted t e : (

$ Ay FLsha _eti_to_exgrciseanyorali_righ
JYErany securitelies) ; charges / Fnorgages available to R infes
Group inclading ths iy “aded by

payable by the Borsoweris) to RFL in such manner &
said revision and re-scheduling. . . .

ethe Repayment terms of the Facility mcluding payment of the Entls o
oriower(s) shalt thereupon repay the Facility/ Qutstanding Amount as perthe
terms and conditions under the Facility Documenis shall continge 0 remain

lity willthere sporibe made as perthe
UL -eserves the right to review and reschedul
stessary atits sok: discretion, andthe B
Bosr verls) in wiiting, extest which all other

nd te sucn extent as

where the payment obligations under the Facility Documents are secused by any
the guarantor(s) to repay the Facifity together with ali Quitstanding Amount and 1o
steapary), shallbejoint and several.

agreement antered into,

BrOUp companies, SUCCessors im interest and
isunder the respective agreements including

time all the loanis)facilityties)

| X ilities availed by the Borrowerist from the RFL
P incl RFL. The Borrower(s) agree.s) thag the securitylies) offered in #espect of this Facility, shafl be deemed to he continuing
secutityliss in respec of p wl-Aaciliyiest availadio ne availed by the Baprower(s) from RFL Group and shali not be discharged il such

availed fror the BFL Crogpace by discharged o the satstactionofRFL. .. - ) - * C .

TePrinal Benefit . R a

. L
-\ﬁBG.L

<unt uider the Facilily Bogurrens shall jorhath becumeh@&léEy}ﬂei orroweris) RFL i the individual Borrovig
\.a:ef’pgu 2anyzebonl fkes any beapfit undef any schrng oggﬂgg@}} is fher;mﬂayg{on resigning or reﬂiing from the em)
3 = = = g e o T .
7 g@' ///-\ “‘,‘9\:—.‘/_, 7 R LT 4 S RFLAAPjEE P
i e St Ty L o e
g:\.'j t. - o
ki ‘}1 O -:'i}




aryial s

i, Ay such copy in [ossession of RFL shall be deemedio have been givenonly bythe Borrower(s). . . ) .
te! i the evert tha Facility has been cisbursed by RFLto 9,bgilder,u'_spcietyfthirdpagt)j for and on behalf of the Borrower (s} iowards purchase piize.of the Property and if
allotment of suck Property is canrelled due to any reason and buildersociewthird party. forfeits some certain amount. of the Facilav dishursed by RFL, ther the
Farrawe i underniakes 1o make goed and/or tepayin full the amounts soforfcited by the buildegsociery/third party,

2veritne Bosowar(s) commitist a default in payment or Repayment uf the Gutstanding Amount, RFL and’or the Ri3l w i Rravz ar:
wuDiish ine diails of the default and the name of the Borrower(s) as default=rs in suxch manner and thraugh such medium
.

.mquaiiii'ed right to disclowe or
a3 REL or R3ti4 theis absolute discretion deem
Drebt Service Reserve Account (*193RA™): The Borrawer.s) shall, if so s_eiﬁuired‘by-R‘Fi_. 6;;en a DSRA with such bank as may b= ingtracted oy REL
wecuie a J5RA Agreement for the purpose of opening, maintenance and operation

sarmitled iy RELn accordance with the terms of theD

The Borrowerls) <hai
avestments as may be
“redited into the D3RA upen matusity of such
ppropriated / utilized in accordance with the terms of

i Fower of avthority as may ke teqrired by &74 for the purpote of

¥ the DSRA. Amounts in'the DSRA can be allewed fon 1
15RA Agreement and any income on the DERA amounts shatl ve
sermitted nvestrnents and the DSRA amoun

s together with zny income eamad thereon Id be ailowedto ke a
“he DSRA Agreement. The Borroweris! shall exec

cute such agreements, deeds, ferter of authoriy
2veration: of [ZSR ALy RFL.

The Borrwensihereby agreefs), ucriertakets) and confimals) that the Borrawerts; ghall ezr all cosis of stamys duty as a3 o: maning guGd ary deficitia stamp duty on any
dncument 2xecuted by the BorrowerlsYSecurity Provider in relation to the Facility andfor Security. . )

“ne Berrowearist agreels), contirmis) and acknowdedgels} that the Borrowerts) has / have exercised due case and ¢ aution aeciucing, wheie :
oitaxlegai/accountingffinancialictier proiessionals) prior to laking oi the decision, acting or omitting 1o act. in respse of sroc
it Rurhes agrees, confirms and wcknowledges that RFL is not responsible {3 any delay in Constsuction/giving of pas
BBarroveariss, of for the guality condition of fitness of Construction of the Property including whers RFL may hava appron
Borrawer(s any inf rmation jn respect of the'S_e_I lerof the Property.

iF €aseth Jorroweris! v ails the Combo Facility
7repeary w thin such perod as may be specified
Peopenty is as per the construction inilestosre as a
e e |

a3l obtaining of agvise
sistance jor the Fropen:
s 0f the Prapzamy 1o the
EfANTHCIES G OIEr Mise provided the

or Facility for the Construction of the Progerty, the B rroweris) hereby agrees thatitsnal
{instructed by RFL as the sanction terms.of the Facility and that the Borrow ert<) shalj
pproved by RELinwriting. L .
Borrowerts agrees and undertakes to.comply with the applicable Environmenial and Sociat Laws rany of the
, it where the Facility amount is above Rs. 5 Crores {Rupaes Five Crores Caly), 2150 with the Environrsental and
Guicelines ar_adPesfonnanceﬁlandards,asapplicable. . A .
The Sorrowens) agrees ic, through its employees, sgents, conraciors and subcontragtors,. design,
squipment and fac lities: )

Znnence Lonstructicn o the
easuie that the Construction o. the

Enviconmenial, Health a1d Safery Ceneral Guidetnes
Sociat Lavvs. Enviror.mental, Healtn ang Safely Gereral
fonstudi. aperate, maittait anc mokdor alf oF s sies, phants
Lo

in accordarce with the Emvironmental and Social L au
&5 2pplicabie, in compliance with.applicable enviro
and sarery requirements, chiid labor and forced lavo
india zndthe local authorities, )

i Zases where the Facility amount it above Rs. 25 Crores (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Onlyj,
4= 2pRroprise, information contained in the epyironmental review suramary,
‘® 2sapplicable, penodically review the form of th

changes in the ousiness operations o- busihess
fea The Bomower'siagreels)

s andthe gnvixpﬁmlzrglal,}lenlu'\_,and Safety General Guidelines:and
o nmental, indigenovs. peoples, mvoluntary sesetlement, cultural ArGperty. pretection, occupational heatth
rlaws, rules and regulations (ineluding ary international weaty wbiigations, i 2ny}of tha Govemnment o! the

the Borrew ndiertakes to maxe the s ironme wal review summars or,
availableto RFL, inthe format as may be feguested by RFL.
= Annual Monitoring Report.and adv ise RFL 2s 10 whether any modi
conditions ofthe Borzower(s), and revise the formas agreed with RFL. . .

tobebound byalt the terms and ¢ onditions including butnotlimited 1o specizl conditions, if any-sepuiated inthe offec letter susd by RFLte the
Burrowerts; in mspecto_?sanctiqn oihe Facility tothe Borrower(s). .
e Trat whes the Barrowerfs) :

Borrower

tr

1 in the feam s neces<acy based on am

is a builder / deveioper f owner / company of a housing / developmert projects and h
li disclose inthe pamphleLs-‘b__mc‘hufes{a'dvenisem'enlg etg. of its hausing /development projecis:,
The nameisi of the entitytowhich the Broperty/project/project ssets isfare ongaged; and

Thatitshalt provide no objection certificate / permission of the moﬁgagee entity for sale oi flata, U
13.1 Negative Covenants: The Borroweris) further agrees, conlirm, undertake and covenant(s) with RFL that durin g
onithe Securty Provider, the Borsowerfs sheil ensure that the Security Pravider), shail norwithout the prior w
{a} Possession: The Borrowerts) and/or the Security Provider, as the case may be, le:.

Property erany pan thereo?. . '

Al:enation: The Borrowerst andior 1ie Securit}; Provider, asthe case may be, sell, mi;ngage, leas:, s
create amy third pary interest in the Property or any paa thereof, However, where
Security Provider's emplover, any other lender, financies ot nons
RFL, provided RFL has enered intc a pari-passu agieemept ¥

2:egdable o RPL or where such Property had been ieaged, rani
Borrowerls, Security Provider, as the casa may be, shali
reverved by ftfrom the tenant, in such format as may be acceptanle 1o RFL: znd tuither the Borrows
LI and mander ag may e prescribed by RFL(3) 4 ro-chiacion lenarin re
iber docurens including the rent agreement/ lease deec /| zave & license Sgrerny
Properts. T is hereby dlarified that the BorrowerlsSecurity Provider shall 2
ernsofthe 'eni agreement / iease dend f feave & iicensg agreement, inclue

2s a.ziled the Facidiy ior the saic puUrpose, such

nits; property, e
the tenure of the Facitity, ©
nen consentof RFL:

cutor give on leave o7 license or otherwisa to

e Boriowersi, and where applicabia

IO DA veth the possession of the
)

suirende oo thenwise hewsoever alienate, encumberar
Birged or sthervise rongaged with Botrowens)'

TG any pan theeoi sha Galy be disburssd 1o the Borrowerlst by
th such Ferson, bank, fingncial wition, fineacler or nor-baoking nancial company in a formal
ted cut o7 hicen zed to any third PyTenant prior i and'or aiter thie execution of s Agreement, the
exeCutE an agreement in favour of RFL, é\s‘:gning o oterwise lransieming ths reny licenss fve beng /1 be
i/ Security Provider, as e case mzy be, sazll aiso furnish in such
SpeCt Yassigament o transfer of rant! iicense fee ror e Propersy ia favour of REL; and 1b) any
Inemer such third partyflenant ot the

the Pioperty has
king financial company, the Facil.

L e de necessary by RFL fromtimeto ime from
i e aforesaid agreementdoauaments i ¢

e esent of any change inthe
vt enanifiicenses andior the arcunt of rent; license feas, ete

{c Agreements and Arrangements: The Borrowerlst andfor the Security Provider, as e casena ¥, BRAn IR ANy agreement of srrangemant with zny Ferson, institstion,
iccal or Government hody for the use Gecupation of disposal of the Property ot anyan

d* Change of use of Property: In case Peaperty is used for any PUrpGse ather then ag prove ifex Tf PUTpOSe. In the eveni RFE approves che 1128 Of use of the Praperty. the
7. inaddition w any other action, R¥L shall be entitled wharge, in its sole discrsion, such higher tate: of interest as it might rix nthe circimstances ot the case.

{e Thange of Purpose of Facility: In case ithe Facility is used for any purpese olver than the e ified Purpose,

6} Merger and Alteration: The Borroweris: andjor the Security Provider, as the case Ay L€, AmEgarate of merge the Propenty o1 any part theteai -4 ith «Ny other adjac ent
Jruperty or create any right of way or any other easement. . ’

j4:4 Restructuring: Begin negotiaiions with any creditor forthe rescheduling or restruc wiring of any of its incebtedness or the restruct Afing of ik e: Botso sers |

th. Surety or Guarantee: The Borrower's: andfor the Security Provider, as the case mray be, stand surezy for anybody or guaraniee 1n2 sepayirent of any Ican ar ovecdsart or
‘bz purchase price of &ny asset. . .

0] leaving India: The Borroweris) and/or the Security Provider, as the case may be, leave Indiafor employment or business or for long teem stav abree d witsout repayment o
ihe entire Outstandimg Amount unde. the Facility including bt not limited 1o Prepayment charges 23 per the rutes of RFL then a force. \Whether the siay is long term or
natshall be decided solely by RFL. However, itthe Borrower(s) becomeist a non-rasident indian, the Berrowes(s) agreesto renay the Facility .naccordance with the rules.,
1eguwationt, quidelines, norms of RB!. . . I

(j} “he Bortowerts) andfor the Secuiity Provider, as the case may be, execute any decument, such as power of attomey, of any othar siriar o1 other deed, in favour of any
prersors, other than RFL, constituting, nominating and appointing such person zs the Borrewer(s:' duly constituted Arorney 10 deal with the Fropeity in any manner
Wwnatseser, . X R

V] The Borrowens) andler the Security Frovider, as the case rzy be, effect anyga'lgr other pastition ¢i :he Property or eatet inte any faraity arrangement ar use it for the
Puspaie of business. . -

{ The Borrowerts; shall not provide funding, sub-loans or support 1q_mgfgifc-wer @1 any sub-borrowars carrying on or engaged in the activities in the Exciusion List,

14 BORROWER(SY REPRESENTATION AND WARRANTIES . d“\‘é
- Tha Borrowerls) hereby Tepresents, warrants and undertakesjo RF B . . 7
1 lItisa con?;aan)l{gi_\‘;‘!y igppepQrated under the Zompanig cl, T956 and nothing in thi ent conlicts with the memorandum or articies of g lan of the Barrowents),
. SHAPPIE 218 il e thé Borroweris) is 2 co‘g’y.vaf'l‘y;‘ i acotporate body. _duly_ia okated under ifs constituting law znd nothing in thi :eel_r.ent,t’: ilicts weh the
A e -




<0t docurr ent exe.ted by and between RFL and the Borrowerds). - S . .

i Noa-delivery of Cheque: if the Borroweris) faills).to deliver ECS/ RPCs, in accordance with the terns and conditicas contamed in this Agresment
derianded by RFL. . .

Failyrz to deliver balance confirmation: I the Borrower(s) fails to sign and deliver 1o RFL the balance confirmation with respectto the Facility a:

REL in the absence of any manifast emror in calculation of the ameunts mentioned in such statement and which éreor has not bessn poimed out by

10{ten) days cf the receipt of the said balance confirmation staternent from RFL. B

Security becoming unenforceable: If ary Security of guaraniee, whether personal or corporate guaraniee provided by the Berrowers: and ar
proviced for the purpose of securing the Repayment of the Facifity becomes unentorceable or infructuous for aivy reason whatsoever of tne endor
challenged by the Borrowerls)/ Security Provider or any other person before any court, tribunal, quasi-judicial body, competent autharity e,

4 Cross Defautt: 1 the Bosrowerts) makets: Jcommits any default under this Agreement or any.credit 1 ’
8ark /Arancial institutionfaon-|

aciity agreement or arrangement with XFL/ 2FL Group or any other
Banking financial company/hcusing finance corpany and other creditors,
m!  Short-Payment: Where any payment made by the Bortoweris) to RFL fabls sh

ort of the actual payment required to be made by the Borrowerghwith respect to the amount
due from the Borrower(s) 1o RFL. : .

Death of the Borrower(s): On the deathTunacy or other disability of the Borrower
heirs, successors and assigns of the Borrower(s) do not or otherw
RFL, withinthe iime as may be stipulated by RFL in jts sote discreti

or as and when
i

and when required by
the Borrowerls) witin

y additional securities
ceability of the same is

{8)/ Security Provider. Funther, if the BoroweasiSecu: 1ty Provider dies and the tegal
ise for any reason whatscever fail to execute a supplementary zgreemert, in the format acceptablie to
on, agreeing to substitute thermselves in place of the deceased Boyowa {3/ Security Pravider,

Delay in commencement of Constructien: if the Borrowerls) has availed the Comto Facility-or Facitity for the Construction of the Properny and ihie Borroweris) fails to
caminznce Construction of the Property within such period as may be specified / instructed by RFL as the sanction terms of the Facility 2ndfor e Borrowerls failed to
comply with the construction milestones asapproved by RFLin writing, .

Abzrdonment / Delay of Construction of the Property etc.: The Construction of the Property is abandoned befcie the completicn theren: or where
the Property was to be completed in a tirme bound manner, th

@ canstruction of the Property has not been completed withia such stipulated time. undess such extensian
hzs bezn expressly agreed to inwriting by RFL, and such extension is otherwise not it viclation of any applicable law, rule, bye-laws ete. infarce.

Withdrawal of Requisite Permissions : Any parmission, authorization, approval, sanctions, clearances, certificate etc. as may be tequired under any applicable law1o be

2 construction of
g

obtainzd in respect of the Construction of the Propesty has not been obtained; or any sugh permission, authorization, approval,
1ssued by the competent authorityties) with regard to Construciion /to be jissued following completion of

withdrawn for any reason whatsoever,

Sales Milestone not Achieved: If the Borrower{s) fails to achieve the sales milestone,
tothe P

ted 1o RFL by ke Burrower{s), with respoect
roperty/project for the Construction/development of which the Borrewer(sthas availed the Facility from REL.
] Utilization of Facility: In case at any time during the tenor of the Facility: (a) the Pu
the Tzifity is utdized for any ilegal and’or anti

sancticas, clesrances, cenificate etc.
Construction ofthe Progany, is wimheld, zancelled or otherw:se

within the stipulated time pericd, as projec

rase for which the Facility is requested for by the Bora waris: hecones invalid; or bl
social and/or speculative purpose including but ack limited 1o participation in stock mackesPOs; or {c) the Facifiny is
uiilized forany curcose other than the specified Purpose without RFL's prior written approval.

insolvency: i the BorrawerlskSecurity Provider commits ar act of insolvency ot has volunasil

bangruptey or insolvency faw or s declared insolvent or bankrupt; or being a company, goes into liquidation or has a receiver, licuidator o: oficial
respec:of its assets or refers itseli to the Roard for Industrial and Einancial Reconstruction or under any cther law praviding protest:on as a
is pessad by any coun, tribunal, quasi-judicial authority or any other competent authority ior taking the Borrowers) #Security Pro sider inta in
fl Hthe Sorrowerlsy Security Provider being a pantnership firr, has any steps tal

y or compelsorily becoms: the subjext of proceedings wader aay

assignee appointed in
iefur.dertaking or any orcer

solvency
ken by the Bormower(s) Secudity Provider and! or its pastners tor gissolution of the

panaership, .

(v} In case at any Lo durng the tenor of tie Facility there is any change in the Conuolicwnership of t12 Borrowerls! or Securizy Provide: without RFL'S prict written
approsal.

twl Eihe Borrowers: Security Provider acisfor desists from acting in any mannar which will jeopardize the Security or adversely imipact the fowers 1 ested in the REL uncer
the poswerishof 23ormey fram being exercised solely by the RFL acting through its authorised representatives);

(0 There xists any other circumstance,

whichinthe sole opinicn of the RFL isprejudicialto the interest of the REL; and
L2 The Bumrower(s! and jor gearantods)/ Security Provider(s)/ suretyls}ail 10 inform RFL of any change in th
& chanze of city ., change in bank account (especially with reference 10 the RPCYECS provided) or if
tespactoirecovery of any other outstanding dues either ofthe Borrower(s} or guarantor(s)
Hotice: un the Happening of an event of defauit: On the occumence of an
specifving suth eventis: and in the sole discretion of RFL, specifyin,
cefaultis capable of baing rectified. The Borroweris} hereby unconditionally agree that any failure of the Borrawenis) w rectify such dafault within such c.ane period as specifiad
inthe notice given by RFL pursuant to this Clause. would constitute an Event of Default as specified in Clause 15.1 above cfthis Agreensant and the Forco verls shall, aiter lagse
of the specified cure penod for the rectification of the default, be liakle o repay forthwith tha entire Butstanging Amount and RFL shalt be entited to ernforce tha Securitylies)
znd rezover the Cutstanding Amount. : .
Expenses of Preservation and Collection: All costs incurmred byRFLafter an Eventof Deiauithas oieurred I conaelion v itn:
G The preservation of the Borrower(s) asset includ ing the Property; and
{1y The coilection of amounts due underthe § acility, shall be charged to the Bosrowaris) and reimbursed by (e Borrowents) as RFL shalt specify.
16, ENFORCEMENT OF THESECURITY:
161 Lipon the.Security becoming enforceable, REL snalt
ciscretion o sebl and dis

«ir residential address or change of
the said account is attached 1n 2
or Security Providans) or suretyish o any dvird pary.

Y eventls) as specified in Clause 25.2 (a) to iy} above, RFL shall serve notice on the Borroweris),
g a cure period of not more than 30 days to rectify such evestis) of default by the: Borrowerlst, if such event of

work place/ ofiice (including
7y cther oroceedings arising in

. without prejudice 1o s other tighti snd
pose off the Security or zny part of the safe by public auci

EFL may, ir : absolute discreticon, deem fit and to apply the net preceeds of
Amoust. The RFL shalt have the power 1o ransier/ sel] the Securi

v the Securnity Provicer. The Bomower(s) hereby
agfees and undertakes not to raise any dispute 25 10 the ttme / inannec/ vatue at which e Securliy

> iransferted / disposed off by the RFL and skall 2nsuce that the Securn
Provider dogs notraise 2 dispute andthe decision. made by the RFL shall be final and birding on ilwe Ro ’
Gue 16 the sade: or iransie: of the Security under this clause.

-emedies, be entitled 1o and shalt have absolute prwer and acthority o use us
1312 treaty, without (as far as mav be: the infervenson of e Cour, as and when

Hon 50 far a3 the same will extend rowards | suidatian of the Quistanding
ty withoul any further rolice or recourse to the Borrowess) o

such sl in

Frowenss Secusity Provider. The F-FL shefl not be Lizble ferany boss arisiny,
6.2 hotwithstanding any carcellation or ienmination of the Facility pursuznt to the provision: ¢fthis Agreement, aii the provisians of this Ay reement »5a8l conmues in full force and
effectzs herain specifically orovided rmutatis mutandis il the Firal Setlement Date.
7. WAIVER

Madelay in exarg:sing o: omission to exercise, any dght, power or rerredy accruing in fay our of RFLupon any Jefaul unde

rany of ihei acihty Documen:shali impair any such
right, power ei remedy r or shali such delay or omiission bg construed 1o be a waiver thereoi or any acquissceace in such default By REL, nor shail the action or szaction of REL in
respec.of aty defaulter any acquiescence by RFL of any default affect or impalr any right, sawer orremedy of RFL in respect of any otner defzult,
18, COMMENCEMEMT DATEQFTHIS AGREEMENY
Tais Agreeme-tshail come inforce from

the date of signing ofthis Agreement and shall re main in force and effe:
uadzerihis Agreement s we'l

<tuntit 2l (he monies dus 2nd paveble by the Barrower’s! o REL
asuader any other agreementls) that may be executed! subsiting between the Bor-awerts} and REL are full paid,
19, MISCELLANEQUS
193

Place and Mode of Paymemt by the Borrowers)

(i The Besrower(s) shail draw, exzcute and deliver o RFL, repayment chegues [RPCs).jor a period as mav be specified by RFL or ~uch other paricd as may be applicable
under e applic.ble guidelines of RFL. Te Borrowerls) shail hand over the RPCs %{&Bhnch office of RFL towards any payr ens due w REL. The Bosower(s) hereby
uncondionally and irrevocably authorives RFL to present the RPCYE S\;in&?&eir respeclive due dates and submission of suck RPCSECS
uncenditionatard irevecable authority given bythe Borrowers)

G

shall be deemed to be an
SHOETNG present the RPCS/ECS on their respective dates.
The Borroaverist may ¥ so choosels), with the priof wriltgna®: 1

ri Tmission of RFL, issue standing instructions or authorize paymest 10 RFL tarough CS5An which the
Bosrmwer(sh has, have an accourt, io debit the g‘cngu}\: orthe Borroweris} every mcath a
andrhe Boprergetd thalisi a condition,

itsuch account as directed by 1L, for the vatug si th A PEMIE due;
1 ttobeing permitted to doso by R e such number of cheques in favour of RFL, w hich sha aquivalent o the
514 7 - afEurrbevdrédunder the Ecﬂ emandlhéﬁonoqisiundqsgkéb bevrk execute and deliver such rumber of cheguesZ nvatigned above o RFL
LR B Y P . {z "
wor P AR — —_-‘_ﬁO_a : : B \ Dl BN & S
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19.2 Insper fion:
The Burrowards) b :
appoiited authe i: rocby RFg

193 Disdlosure

i

fiit
{iii}

iv)
ty}

i

‘9.4 Appoimmen ofCr.ri's-clionAg»
. The Bor-ower:<) e I3
antihz and have fuid ¢
behatfci RFL 2)i up g dues
demand. recening 1y

Brant sitactua: disevesgo s ifie

195 Annual Income Statcrent:
E o HRFL resuited the 370w
such siitament

Jeraur, .
lathe evir t ot any i nesous of anv BPL,
Jorcy, the Eorrcweris shill e b able-
REL from:2:10: 0 tin., naccordance with RE| spelicy, guidelinesarc. -
RFL shall 2p3cation 1 & w pnjes credited w0 the rceount
fron time 11time - amsunt depasited by tna
deenedng 1 4100 13t b RFE tow ards Fer-a

witl-cut prejudice 1w t'h-e"o:.her rights of RFL to proceed against the Borrower(s) under the applicable faw jor
‘©payie F FLz dishonour chargz as mentioned.inihe ScheduleofCh

the ime being in
or such other amourt as ma

v stipulated by

of the Bomow-eu(s) only in accor
3errower(s) bafons the datzon which itisto be appropriated
ymentor cavineny:

v directicns issued by RBI,
<fthe amounts dye only onits due date.

mentof any amounts dueto it shall be

ERIPVE s axition of 211 aoks e

azeaunis ard ciher nocords maistained by himvher/itthem inrespect of the Facility, by Petsons lincluding

credit bureaus}
The #ag.,

sunde oz v
the fUmext of cregh rete
including tt vsn prow i
defal &, jf 4

Wl as = oe-cond:ion 10 the -
rerce checks. prole ction of jts interest exc.) of all
! under the Facility & cuments; and sb) infornation

ran: of Fasility by RFL, the Borrowe(s) hereby

agree and give consent fof he
or any such: {a) information and'data relating to the Bo
or data relating to any credit facility avaited offo be avai
T DI by the Boi ra werfs) in discharge of his; hor fis “their obiigation as RFL may deem appropriate and necessary,
Inforastice bersas {1 4ia g FCIBIL ) and ar » otver agercy autho ized inthis behalf by RBE. ’

The Eorron 1 1sh dects “thaz the information : nddatz fumished by the
The Borro sz As

disclosure by RFt, tincluging ior
rowens) and Security Provider
led, by the Boreoweris); and (o)
to disclose and furnish to Credit

Borower(s) and Security Provider to REListnre and comrect.
AL 200 give corsent that (3} the CIBIL. and v other agency so authorized may Use, process the said information and data disclosed by the
Borrewort? 3ad the Se urty Provider o RFL int e manner asdeemag fitbythem; and (b) the CIBIL and a
Focessed it vy maticr an:d taa or ps

axfucts thereon prepared by thern,
MvEipes Sieg by the Ak thisbenalf.

WLy ds e o teisl assigres or 1o 3 W Ferson who may otherwise enter into contractual refations with RFL i relation 1o this Agreement.
bout tha ¢ grargng; “odthe Securits Provider s RF—Lsh_aIIconsider;appropriate.* L L s
"he Bortovee ‘urihe authorizels) RFt 1o disiiose the information/c ideumants etc. aforementioned 1o R8I, Income Tax-Au_thp_ri;ies,
ating agen: ¢ EFUs g ouscompaniss financi.« igatitutions Br any other GoveEnmenlorreg‘ilator)(authoritie&‘bodies/deparmehts, o B
haBamove it acknaviledge. s) that RE shall als6 be ertitied 1o d'i's"clméﬂall suchinformation/documents &le. above stated to anv Coun, tribimal
.liré(t‘:ti,'re]u rech, - ’ : - : toA .
" he Barroveer s agpiy.

Ny other agency so avthorized may furnish f

07 censideration, the
nctal institutions and other credit grantors

10 RFL, to RFL's authorized fina, o registared users, ag

such informaton

Credit Bureau, third prarties, credit

arbitrator, if so

24 R o sisclese witqous a1y further natie 10 the Borrower(s), histherfits/their name to.REl, inceme Tox r‘mthori:ies, Credit Bureau, Credit
Fating Ageies, gener o poblis Ble. - ase he'tefitfthey becemels) a defaulter underihe termns of the Faility Documents about the factum of the Bonower(s) having
< omerired 2 3107 dof vt afaresasd, The Bor gwars: specifizaily vamvels) the privilege of privacy, privity and defamation: - R o

s
BEYIRUCIN o5 znd
OWerE irdd 2uth

-

SRS Iy KR may, with ot pr2judics o iis right to perform such activities itself or through its oificers o semanls,".:é'absoiulely
CIEY I 2ppoint of e o more partelies: of RFL's choice and to transfer and delegate 1o such partylies) the right and awthority 1o collect on
NS to serforr and axa: wie all actls), deed(e),; matterls) and thingls) connected therewith or'incideatal thereto including seriing notices of
AUSE Jing Amount e cashytn ough draft/cheque: i om the Bongwer(s)g'é'gfefihg;jrjtg acomprormise with the Bomower(s), giving a vali receipt and
* Soronwersyand gengrall performning all law:u! acts as the third party(s) may consider appidpriate forthe purpose.
RFLonerteige 030" day o7 ine of every calendar

el sead 1o
s shei e made - op

yeas a stateﬁffenu[n duplicate; of hisheritstreir annwal income, the first of
e period commenci g from the date ofth s Agreement and-ending on the 31%day of March of the currentor next calendar vear. as the Case
My be. 2owiver 2 <hall ha -@1ne rght 1o raquire thy Borrower(sTio furnish suck infermation/documents cencesning his employment, tradle, business or profussion any
time and theB srrguer s shall & rmch seh intymaiionss Junents imrnadiazely. . L.
1.6 Cos'isan;iE)_cpf_ﬂses . " R R A e
1) The Borrawet 5 undenz cors 12 pay, fatinith & cemand 1o RFL all ¢ 35t and expenses incurred and/or to be incurred by RFL for investization of title ¢f <ne Propeny
overed 3552, ity and i r the oreparator, exec Lt SN, preservation, par ‘ormance, enforcement and realization of the Facility Documents, Security and other:nstrumernts
Crrating and o e sden "Fthe Creation 9 any Seg it fgr the Facility a. aiso any otherinstruments required in connection with the Facility
tin Y aned off steaps dite legislation foes or othe taxasylevies, ir resor et o7 the Facility and/er in respect of the Facility Documents evidencing/ cencerning the Facility
ardior vy pes sind 3t miav be inposed, s 4fi be Sorse and pai i for solely by the Borrower(s) without claiming any set-off, counterclaim, €amages etc. i the
Berrowacst o g ey thi same, RFL wilt may 2 such payments, in which event such amounts paid by RFL will jorm part of the Priacipal amount of the Facility
di -burse g, M T
Wi FE 2 Borgwe - : FLsnall wave 5 Tigh W chage anna; Méntenance charges for main_teﬁéﬂqe ofthe Borrower(s) ascount, 3s menticned in the Schedule of
Clargas and v - Nowieds = thatthe Facilry arvaunt shall be increased by the amount6f such annual main
©furec the . 1 e 2 atelv inere ised by REL h o
1%

19.7  Assignment

4

i

{ii1:

19‘.’6' Service of Moticz 19 8

enance charges levied by RFL ang the
Th:Bon peei. 3 FEEIsIapey 0 RFL 2l cuch gths charges, fees asmay be levied by RFL from time to time,

Th-Bonsoet tighe . S hers, successors, egal represeniatives executors. admi
B nsofthis Arenvent, Foo =vel1he Bomoweris. ‘hait notbe entitled t: transfér or assig

A shal: be ey itfag g HN EF. securitize or 1 anser RFL's rizht and obligations under this Agreement and Gther Facitity Documents
AN T O RFL - i Taniees  w any Pe son. REL Group ceivpanies/atfiliates, financier, financial institution, non-bankj
chesce o whe - O suCh manner nd on sych terms and conditions as RFL may decide. Any such sale; assigny
Qe ihe Botinv eris and a3l other per ons claiming unde; the Bortowerls),
o suek action sedanv s o sale. assignmentor e nsfor shall bind the
cre-fitor vty #ht w0 RFLto conting o exercise all powers hereunderon behalfof a
Farwis) andy RFLas R ¥ disect, any costi carreq by the cther harty o by RFL for enjorce
SO0 of the Corowert. | e Borroveris: ackn wledgelss ane unaetake(s), that upen such
ABIURMENt 28 5itr e tad s By

nistrators and successors-
n any of his rights and obl;

in-interest, as the Zase may be, shail be bound by the
gations under this Agresrment,

B

and any Securiyy created in
ng ﬁnancial'cempany ete. of RFL"
et securitization or transier shall

» itk e

Eorrowerls) loaccept other

Partyliest as creditor exclusively or
ay other party and to Pay such outst
ment of its rights and recovery
sale, wansfes, assignment,

52 joint creditor with RFL, or asa
andirg and dues ro any such other
of Quistanding Amount shajl bziothe

O ower(sy

it will continue 1o pay its dues under this

n N . [ . e : ‘(A-_V‘- 7-—7. V o

B - Any notice or L3 S wven o msde by RFL o vie Bosrowerts) shall be in wiiting. Such notice or request shall be deemed 1o have been duly received by the
B__orrowe_nsl I ven o nadds af the feridential & dress and/crccrrﬁp;rndenceaddres asstated inthe Application Form orat the'option of REL at the Propet: address
4 prur Aplication Fomm /8. henulel, . L

G} Notice shadl be remedis avwbeen recsived by ks party. 1o whom, itis given ¢r where the notice is addressed 1o RFL, when it shall have beenaciually received by RFL
and if addresseg 1o o Borzzweris): P : ’ :
.f;: Mgvan F\ - Dstordinary Srregistered postw h acknowledgemeiy c_iug__} onthe expication of 3 daysaﬁer:hesame‘shal! have been detivered i the postotfice,
)] lfgnen b courier oo ihe exg atior oftwo din hali have] nhanded over 1o the courier agency; and
i Hdelveres porsop.. w when léft ai the adq is aforesaid, and a certificate by an officer of REL who sent sych rotice of communicanog tha

thesems s ey made sheil be final
199 Severance G-
MYy provision o s - o

uneafosceability oy sh,..
1832 Lienand Set Off

i)

]

ey
iy
Al
Mote th anding 2 myshin
Thif ripht o 1idn B

[N
~Fich s proibited o nentorceable in gr ;L._p.ns:IPétlon shall, as 1o such furisdiction, be inefiective 0 the extent of prehibition or
4+ ale the reman Vg Prov sions ofr.hjsAgregneﬁt‘oraffectsuch provision in any otherjurisdiction.

T T
2 TTeiS containes. the RE( R
i retbeafiectddby g

an Gvetriding lien over all

; I ﬁe&i’?‘ity/rr;p.ﬁes ofthe Borrower(sh which are in the conrolpossdssio
oever. - By ¥ e N
rowerts) e reby authorizels) Ly 5 ity under any loa @ ititylies), if satisfzen
- —— T s = i =
AN
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' trrterestand Computation of interest:
T®

(ii?
()]
tiv)

o)

i SCHEDULE i(a)
TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE ON THE FIXED RATE OF INTEREST; BALANCED RATE OF INTEREST AND FIX.FLEXt RATE OF INTEREST

-

The EMI comprises of principal andinterest calculated onthe basis.of
off io the nextnupee. Interest and any other charges payable by the

applicable Interest Option mentioned in the Schedule Il (modified fromtimeto tiice and is rounded
periodicity of computation of interest. Provided that where the Fa

Borrower(s} 1o RFL shall be computed on a monthly basis. REL may at its sole discretion stipulate the
cility is being disbursed by RFL to the Borrower(s} in part and there is a. change in the rate of interest
nts.of the Facility shall be the weighted average of the different rates of interest applicabletothe Facility

> purposes of calculating the EMi payable by the Borrawerls) on the Facility,
1 such part disbursements taken together. Provided further that, from tme to time, RFL may, in its sole
discretion, amend / revise the rate of interest suitably.and prospect]

ively on account of change inthe rate of interest as per the guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India
("RB1") ot any change in the intermal policies of RFL or if any unforeseen or extraordinary changes in the money market conditions take place during the period of the
Agreement. Thereafter the rate of interest varied as aforesaid shali be applicabletothe Facility and the applicable Interest Option shalt be construed accordingly.

Further, RFL, while revising the rate of interest may take into account any tax or such other levy as may be imposed by the Central or State Government or any other local
ormunicipal authority, which shali be payable by Botrower(s) ’

Except where the revision / change in the rate of interest is notified by the RBI, REL shall be the sofe Judge 1o determine whether such conditions that warrant a revision /
¢changeinthe raté of interest existor not. RFL. shal notify the change/ revision inthe applicable rate of intereét to the Bormower(s) within reasonable time of the occurrence
of the aforesaid tevisiony change. ’

Iis further agreed 1obetween the Parties that such revised rate of interest shall be applicable to the Bormower(s) from the date of notification of the revision irrespeciive of
thedate of communication therect,

Ifthe Bormoweris} is / are not agreeable to the revised tate of interest chargeable by RFL, then within 15 days
change, the Borrower(s) shall natify RFL, in writi

of receipt of the notice from RFL intimating the revision /
ng, 1o terminate the Facility and shall repay the Facility and all Ousistanding Amount to RFL in full in accordance with the
provisions of this Agreement/ Schedule of C

harges and laterest relating to Prepayment.
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- Interest and Computation of Interest:’

The Borrower(s) will amortise the Facility in accordance with any guidelines with regard to the sarve issued by the RBi/ the guidelines of RFL in force, from time to time
which shall be in accordance with directive of RBH.

Inthe event of any variation in any of the following items:

al the date for payment of EM!s; or

b  theamountof interest, PEMIL, principal or EMIs; o

€ thenumbersthereot, dueto change inthe rate of interest ot tepayment tenure chany

ge or Prepayments or subsequent disbursals or due to any other reason in terms
of this Agreement, the Borrowerls) agreels) and uridsrtake(s) to fortbrith issue fresh RPCS/ECS with respect to PEMIL and/or EMI to RFL as may be required by RFL
and the terms of this clause shali also apply alsoto al such RPCSECS.

PARY 2
Foced Rate of Interest

Allthe terms corttained in Part 1 of Schedule I(A} shall be applicable for the Fixed Rate of interest,

Further, the Fixed Rate of Interest for the Facility may alsobe resetata frequency as mentioned in the Facili

ty Documents / as determined by RFL, from time to time. Any
such changein the Fixed Rate of Interest would be advised to the Bomowerls) by RFL, upon such a change being matle.

PART3
Balanced Rate of Interest (Combination of Fixed Rate of Interest and Floating Rate of Interes)

The Balanced Rate of Interest is broken into Fixed Rate of interest and Floating Rate of Interest applicable on respective proportions of the Facility, in any combination, as
maybe opted by the Borrowerls) and approved by RFL :

- The proportions {pencentage} of the Facility on which the Fixed Rate of Interest

3 : I and Floating Rate of Interest shalf be applicable under the Balanced Rate of Interest, may
besubsequently changed/frevised if the Borrowerls) so réquests and the said requestis approvedin writing by RFL.
Alltheterms contained in Part 1 of Schedule 1{A) shalibe applicablefor

the Balanced Rate of Interest.
- Interestand Computation of Balanced Rate of Interest:

{a}  Thecombinedfixed Rate of Interest and Floating Rate of Interestwould also be reviewed at a

frequency as mentioned in the Facility Documents/ as determined by
RFL, fronvtime to time. Any such change in the rate of interest would be advised 1o the Borowerls) by RFL, upon such a change being made.
®}  RFLmay atitssclediseretion vary the margin under the Balanced Rate of Interest, from time Lo .

wne,

PARYT 4
Fix-Flexi Rate of Interest

Allthe terms contained in Part 1 of Schedule (A} shall be applicablefor the Fix-Flexi Rate of Interest.

RFL may onthe Fix-Flexi Rate of interest tevy interestiax or other statutory tax, if any as may be applicable.
The Fix-Flaxi Rate of interest shalt be reset as by RFL as agreed with the Bormowet(s) nd the Bommower(s) shall pay intefest at such reset rate as may be notified by RFL to the
Bomower(s}from time to time. ’
FixFlexi Rate of Interest would be reviewed at a frequency as mentioned inthe Facility Documents/ as determined by RFL, from time 10 time., Anysuch change inthe rate
ofinterest would be advised to the Bormrower(s) by RFL, upon such achange being made.
Fix-Flexi Rate of Interest, from tiag\&khe.
g\
PR

<E
=\ '\1\6{\

RFLmay atits sole discretion varythe margin under the
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SCHEOULE | (B}
TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE ON THE FLOATING RATE OF INTEREST

interest *
@ Uniil and as aried by RFLin terms of this Agreement, e Floating Rate of Interest shall be the percentage of margin and RFL's RFRR, plus applicable interest tax or other
statutory levy, if any, provided that the aforesaid rate of interest shall be resetfrevised by RFLas mentioned in the Facility Documents / as determined by RFL, fromtime o
time, based én the then prevailing RFL's RERR, and the Borrowerds) shall pay interest at such resel/ revised rate as may be notified by RFL 1o the Borrower(s}, Provided
further that, {om time 1o time, REL may, in its sole discretion, amend frgvise the rate of interest sultably and prospectively on account of change inthe rate of interest as
per the guidelines of the Ressrve Bank of India (*RBI®) or any change in'the internal policies of RFL or if any unforeseen or extrasrdinary changes in the money market
conditionstake place during the period of the Agreement, Theveafterthe rate of interest varied as aforesaid shall be applicabletothe Facility.
iy The Floating Rate of Interest applicable to the Facility shall be on the basis of RFRR prevailing on the date of first disbursement and thereafter as on reset dates as
mentioned in the Facility Documents / as determined by RFL, from time 1o time, on the entire Facility dishursed at any reset date and/or on such other dates as may be
deternined by RFL, at its sole discretion, from time to tirne. In the event of subsequent disbursement the entire Facility disbucsed shall be charged at the rate of interest
prevailing onthe dateof such disbursement.

Any such change inthe rate of interest would be advised 10 the Borrower(s) by RFL, upon such & change being made.,
i)

The Borowexis) shall reimbuise or pay 1o RFL such amount as may have been paid or be payable by RFL to the Central or State Government on account of any tax levied
on interest {znd/or other charges including the PEMLI on the Facility by the Central or State Govemment. The Bomowests) shall make the ceimbursement or payment as
and when czlled uponto do so by RFL.

- Comgutation of Interest:

The B shall comprise of the principal and interest on the basis of rate of interest mentioned and computed as specified above, rounded off to the next rupee. Interest and any

other chazges shall e computed on 2 monthiy basis. REL may at its discretion vary the basis of the year orthe periodicity of computation of interest.

- Amortisation:

Subjectto provisions of (A) and (B) above and the provision for variation of rates of interest etc. contained in this Agreement/ Schedule of Charges and Interest, the Borrowerls)

will amortise the Facility 2s stipulated betow: | .

{i} Save and exceptas provided hereinbelow, for administrative convenience the EMI amount is intended to be kept constant itrespective of variations in the Floati ng Rate of
Interest and therefore the nuraber of EMIs s likely tovary. No intimation shali be given by RFL as to further or other or reduced number of EMIs required to be paid by the

Borrowerls) upon sach/any change in the Floating Rate of interest. .

(i} Mowithstanding anything to the contrary comained in this Agreement, having regard to the applicable Floating Rate of Interest in force from time to time, RFL at its sole

discretion shall be entitled to increase / decrease the EML amount suitably, as the case may be, if so required by RFL and intimated to the Borrower(s). In the event of such

change in the EMY, the Borrower(s) agreels) to adhere 1o the procedure as ma

require inorderto give affect to such enhanced / reduced EMI amount.

y be prescribed by RFL in its sole discretion and to do all such acts ar deeds as RFL may
i)

The Borrower(s) will amontise the Facility in accordance with the policies of RFL which would be governed by Reserve Bank of India,

<2
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SCHEDULE i ,;101 k:—*'ﬂ '

This Schecutehalibe an integral partof the Agreemert.

vt cerRel 1)
Facifity Amount: 2 ¥ R _LQJLW B RERVY
Punpose of Facility . ® foan agannslpmperw("!.oan»\gatnst?ropertr’) L/
® homeloan (“HomeLoan™); .
@ loan for Construction (“Loan For Construction™);
# Combo Facility ‘ : 1
® Other purpose

(tick the one applicable, strike off the resg

tin casequwgﬁowde details)
. Taad X
“Tenure {This would be subject to variation in case of rates ofmts‘-re%c?-,;m'ajm’i (KW s

: the repayment term of the Facility:: P b\j\}*

_ Description of the Property: ' UJ Y Atﬂer Ty %J;fﬁﬂ%!ﬁﬂ‘ Ay dy o 1«_]"'3) .
- >

Repayment Schedule: ‘ - --_'_{jﬁ"i»"--.-,ugag“ gl oviae WELotm LETLG (7o), AQ plds | -

A PEMIE NS S i §

i %9~ 3¢

B}  NoofEMIx it

) vwsun i
)

d p-
T
g_ Instablenss o____ b éé @DL’ T (Rupees [EE % 7 1‘"‘7 "(‘k’ﬂﬂ'ﬂm N
§ Ly b Aodonw < gt aw(fg-)
'% Wstallmena ___ to___ A 4 Is {Rupees___,___‘f N3
. A
% Instablmenis___ o___ kS /- Rupees____ ) g
instatimepts e w___ ke J- {Rupees, ) -55
&
Installmerys o__ , % j- {Rupees ) E @?
H A
H installiments e wo___ ; 1 j- Rupees 3 ,—6
3 nstatiments to , 2 /- (Rupees, } . (@o e
- B y JENRY N = * )
z RATEQF INTEREST AS PER APPLICABLE INTEREST OPTION (select theone applicable, strike off the rest:- For r "LL /‘{ S =
3 : - - Y Ca;
g FIXED RATEOF INTEREST: FLOATING RATEOF INTEREST Fah.ce?) Y ! o
i @ interestRatep.a. ®  Religare Floating Reference Rate (RFRR}' -a) B
i 1®  ReviewFrequency: {36 monts] #  Floating Rate of tnterest (p.a.): RFRR + __; W Ehaceg Partner -
,3 ¢ ReviewFrequency: Monthly Ao o ‘ P
; -BAtANcmkATSOF WNTEREST E{X—FLEXIRATEOF INTEREST :
Combination of Fixed Rate of Interestand Floating #  Fixed Rate of interest:’ Yo
Rate of Interest, applicable on the proportionts) of # - ReligareFloating Reference Rate {RFRR):____ %{p.a)
the Facility as chosen by the Botrower{s): - ®  Floating Rate of Interest {p.a: RFRR & _=__ % p.a
3 FixedRateof intereston: ____%of Facility; and ®  Review Frequency (Forfloating portion anlyk Monthly
@ Floating Rate of tntereston: ___% ofFacility. Ba
L] Fixed Rate of Inferest: ___ _Fap.a.for12/24 I36!48!60 months. -
i . Religare Floating Reference Rate (RFRR): _ %lpa P
i ] e FloatingRateof iterestp.aiRFRR+__=_ % p.a. g BT .
. Review Frequency (Aﬁercon-xp!enonorﬁxedpama] m ¢ :;:;‘; o ;

i : . .
| Ptaotsankacshmarthesomowertr - E B | VT | or aate o) ] 8041220 bon gl J\
._ Due Date (s) (Period): 4 ﬁﬂ&f 10 \—J (TT

Pre-payment Foceclosure of the Facility:

yment / Part Pre-payment / foreclosure of the Facility is allowed after 12 months
L fromthedate ofbuﬂet drawdown or first tranche/finstaliment of the Facifity, as the case
e maybe, Wﬂhﬂ:ﬁ_ g charges: : :
; L PO oP< . ,\/ ga‘b‘
1 o1 3 d Y Amount Pre-Paid . Charges
1 - fupto25% W&outstanding Nil
8 yg @ |2t beginning of the financiat year.

s Above25% of the principalowutstanding 4% of the total principal outstanding

/_atbcginnhgofﬂ:eﬁmﬁa!year. amount prepaid in the current financial

year; Less such amount already paid
' towards pre-payment charges during the
D’)/ iy

currentfinancial year,
Security: .

1] Morigage of Propetty:
(@) Pessonal guarartee:

Giid) Corporaleguaranlee
(iv} % T p{lh

bt - . r‘ﬁ”&’: v .

: ‘_/T\)/\_ - ﬁ?
wia ging P%t.tne.

ﬁ@mnm 1.0/28102013 %\J




Welcoime To Religare Family

To,
SOHAM SATISH MODI
PARAMOUNT ESTATES

S-4-187/3 AMND 4.} ND FLOCR
SCHAM MANSION

MG ROAD.SECUNDERABAD
NEAR PARADISE

HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003
Cuniact No: 9502288200 9502288200

Loan Agreement MNumber: XMORPANGD053973
Applicalion Mo: 844250
Ozai Custonuer

part of tha

Disbursement Data

fm you that your Loan Account
€ same are given heicw for your

records.

RELIGARE

Values that bind

e

Date: 31/aUG/2014

Number XMORPANO00053973 has been

Loran AmOU;at Sanctioned

30/AUGI2014

Disbursemeat Amay nt

T 20000000/-

Rate of intgrest

T 12500000/-

16%
Tyie of Interest FLOATING
Processing Fees (Inclusive of Service Tax) T 337080/
insurance Charges 3 0/
Term (Monirs) 48
Eii* % 13333/-
L Othar Chargas T 0
Initial Monsv Degosit ) 11033
Please note ne Disoursal details ars as follows:-
. Instrument, Instrument
instrumen:
-_“n— tru 1en__ |ype_ No. date Amount (%) tn Favour Of
: PARAMOUNT ESTATES AiC
) 1
Demand Jraft 1 28/4ui2014 9662920 N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
. X PARAMOUNT ESTATES A/C
[) Im d J) it 1 . .,’ o )
omand Jrait | | 30Aug/20t4 | 2500000 NO.00422320005034, HDFC BANK

The detaids 1 e P3yments 10 be madeg
Your frst inurnudmen;

(EMI- Equatec Monthly sastalime
5 a5 zer the

2oayn ent moda PDC shosen by you,

by you zre given beiow-

NG amount is INR 133334

Fage 1 of 3

Religare Fimve t Lirnned
o B UTS093001235P, (gt s

Revistered Gifoe 125, 2.2 Dygs e, 3gel, N Jeihy -

'.religarefinvest.com i loans@religare.com

10D 7 india

Phone: =91 11 3931 1411

and the repayment start date



N $ERELIGARE | 245,

Values that bing

Religare Finvest Lia. reserves the

limited to interest tax, service tax,

rights to recover all the indirect taxes, duties and Ievies,Including but not
time o time. Kind:

education cess levied under the application laws as may be amended from
¥ make the payment regularly

We have a host of sarvice channels through w

hich you can reach us conveniently,

URL. - www.religarefinvest.com

Email s at - loans@religare.com
Calis us at - 39 411 411 (prefix your locai ST cade)

Write to us at . Religare Finvest Ltd., 5th Fioor, Tower A, GYS Global, A

-3/4,5, Plot No 11, Sec 125, Noida,
UP - 201 301
SHMS us at - “Credit" to 58388

In edditicn 1o the above service channels
Manager wha can also u
finances. The

» YOU may also utilize services of
Pdate you with the latest business toan offerin

your dedicated Relationship
coordinates of assigned Manager tg YOu are-

9s and can support you in planning your

Namie - Krishng § V. 8.
Contact Number - 8142323475
Emait - krishna.svs@reiigare.com

We are alse oresert on
strive to present meanin

gg D hrtpitive
Linked )

i U Ppiitw ~vw slideshare.,

social media channels of Facebeok, |

inkedin and Slideshare , where we centinuously
gful content refated 1o business subject

s. You may please visit us at :

~w.facebook.com/ ReligareFinvest
s hitpiitw ¥w.linkedin.con |/company1955614?trk=tyah
natreligarefinvestlimited

We wish you wuck for successful enterprise and assure ¥ou of our complete support.
Religare Fin.est L nited,

"Enciosures Repayment Schedule

This is a SONpLE generat-d siatement 1eNce N signature required

“EMI - Eguated Monthly Instaliment

" EMI will start sub.ect to yeur request for the same or final disbursal whichever jg earlier,

Page 2 of 3

Religare Finvest Lirnitec
CIN D UTA9990 L1 0p, ed

Registeeed G e D1y & 00t e, TAEL N e Dedlv - 10010 indig

Phone: 291 11 3949 1413

Wivw, rciigarefinvest.mm_ Ioans'@refigare.com




REHGARE LOANS
Values that bing

Welcome To Iiéligare Family
Tc,

Date: 10/0CT/2014
SOHAM SATISH MODI

PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-187/3 AND 4,1 ND FLOOR

SOHAM MANSION

MG ROAD,SECUNDERABAD

NEAR PARADISE

HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003

Contact No: 9502288200 8502288200

Loan Agresment Number; XMCRPAN00053973
Applicaticr No: 614250

Cear Custcmer,

We welcon:2 you to be a part of the Religare Farnily and thank you for choosing us to fuifil your financial
needs. We are pleased to inform vou that your Loan Account Number XMORPAN00053973 has been
disbursed and the details ofthe s

féme are given below for your records.
Disbursement Date 09/0ct/2014
Loan Amount Sanctioned T 20000000/-
Disbursement Amount % 15000000/-
Rate of Interest 16%
Type of Interest FLOATING
Processing Fees {(Inclusive of Service Tax} T 337080/~
fnsurance harges T /-
Term (Months) 48
EMi* X _166666/-
Other Charges T 0/
tnitial Money Deposit i 11033
Please note the Disbursal details are as follows: -
[
. _ Instrument. Instrument
Instrument. Type, No. date Amount (%) In Favour Of
v 5 PARAMOUNT ESTATES A/C
Dema:u_.l Dra# 1 28/3uif2014 9662920 N0.00422320005034‘HDFC BANK
" . PARAMOUNT ESTATES . A/C
Deman:i Draf«. 1 30/Augf2014 2500000 N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
Demans Draft 1 09/0ct/2¢14 2500000 N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
N ' LTD
The deiails

2t the Dayments to be made by you are given below:
Yaur first i sialiman: {EMI-

Equatad Monthly installment)
date is as par the f2payment

amount is INR 166666/-
mode PDC chosen by you,

and the repayment start

Page 1 of 3

Religare Finvest Lirmite
CIte: U749990 L 1995p: gy,
R'eg:islered Cifice: {33, 8, 3 Dist LERTE, SARen, e s Detni- 1.0 01 7, Ingie Phone: +91 13 3941 1411

www.religarefinvest.com Ioans‘:@rehgare.com -




S8 RELIGARE |£15.

Vailues that bing

Reilgare Finvest Ltd. reserves the rights to recover all the indirect taxes, duties and ievies,including but npt
limited to interesl tax, service tax, education cess levied under the application laws as may be amended from
time to time. Kindly make the payment reguiarty,

We have a host of service channais through which YOu Gan reach us conveniently,

URL - www.religarefinvest.com
Email us at - loans@religare.cam
Calls us at - 39 411 411 (prefix your local 37D code)

Write to us at - Religare Finvest Lid., 5th Floor, Tower A, GYS Global, A-3,4,5 » Plot No 11, Sec 125, Noida,
Ur - 201 301

SMS us at - “Credit” to 58388

In adcition to the above service channels, you may aiso utilize services of your dedicated Relationship
Manager wio can also update you with the latest business loan offerings and can support you in planning your
finances. The cocrdinates of assigned Manager to You are-

Name - Krishna S. V. S.
Contact Number -

Email - krishna.svs@religare.com

We are alsc present on social media ch
strive to present meaningful content rela

Linked ]
irioer

anneis of Facebook, LinkedIn and

Slideshare , where we continuously
ted to business subjects. You may

please visit us at :

: 1np:i.ﬂvww.facebook.comlReIigareFinvest
: ﬂttp:waw.Iinkedin.ccmlcompany1955614?trk=tyah

: mp:lhmw.s!ideshare.net{reiigarefinvestiimited

We wish you luck for successful enterprise and assure you of our complete support.
Retigare Finvast i.imited.._
"Erclosures: Repayment Schedule"

This is a computar generated staterment hence w0 signature required

*EMI - Ecuatad Monthly Instalimant
*T EEMI will

start subject to your request for the same or final disbursal whichever is earlier.

Page 2 of 3

Religare Finwvast L-enita
Cite Li74990DLI 993 06y 2
~ Rogistered Onfice; U3, <38, D i

o

waEnte Sa<et tew Delhi - 16 017, india

Phone: +91 11 3941 1413

www.religarefinvest.com  [oag




SERELIGARE | 325,

Vaiues that bind

~Repayment Schedule

Customer Name: Loan Type MORTGAGE
Agreement No XMORPAND0053973 Amt Financed 20000000
Tenor (Months) |48 Frequency Monthly
Mode ARREAR Mode of Repayment PDC
Inst Chegque installment Principle Interest Extra QOutstanding
Due Date Bank Name Amt R} | Amt (g Amt | Interest () Principle
No No @) ®)
1 101/ Aug/2014 - - 13333 D 13333 Q 10000000 |
2 101/Sepizoie - - 134444 0 134444 0 12500000
3 _{01/0ct/2014 - - 166666 0 1666686 0] 12500000
4 |01/Novi2014 - - 191140 0 191110 0 15000000
L 5 |01/Decr2014 - - 199999 8] 199999 0 1500000(_)
8 101/Jan/2015 - - 189999 ] 199999 0 15000000
7 [01/Feb/2015 - - 199309 g 199999 0 15000000
L 8 101/Mar/2015 - - 199999 0 199999 0 15000000
9 | 01/ADpIH2015 - - 199999 0 1999a¢g G 15000000
10 101/ May/2015 . - 199999 0 199999 0 150000090
11101 Juni2015 - - 199999 0 199999 0 15000000
12 ] 011Jwii2015 - - 199999 0 198999 0 15000000
(Thisisa compuier gene

srated letter herice does not require signaturg)

Page 3 of 3

Retigare Finve.t Linitec
CINIU749990L1g93p: {etrs
Registered Cffice: (23, 7.3 Disr et Lanrire,

saxet, New Delhi- 11008 7oIndia Phone: =91 117 3941 1am

v.w.w.refigareﬁnvest.com: !oaﬂsj@rehgare.com




L S RELIGARE |55,

Values that bing

Charges (in T }

‘ an Against Pro Upto 3% of the loan amouh ap!ied
Home Loan Upto 2% of the foan amount applied
Refund of fee - Loan Against

Pre Sanction — Rs, 10000/- will be retained as
administrative charges,

perty/Top Up Lon ’

Proparty/Top Up Loan/Home Loan

Post Sanction - NiL

P S Ty sy

Part Prepayme'nt"Cai'ges upto 25% of Nil
orincipal outstanding at the beginning of
calendar year,

Above 25% of principal cutstanding at
Jeginning of calendar year,

4% for Loan Against Property/Top Up Loan
-_':orec:losure Charges

2% for Home Loan

4% of Principal amount outstanding for Loan
Against Property/Top Up Loan
2% of Principat amount outstanding for Home

Loan
AR T 8 EOtheay
PDCH

ECS E’:dunce Charges (ber instrument) T500
Swap Charges /EMI Cycle change 71000
Re—sc:heduﬂng of loan repavment term, addition | T 10000

! deletion of co borrewer(s) nost disbursement-

Loan Against Property / Tep Up Loan /Heme
Loan.

Duplicate Income Tax Certiioats INCC

T 500
_Propwszrty Swap Charges

2% of principal amount outstanding
Staternent of account T 500
[ Document Flatrioval T 71000
| Loan :ance:l%charges

T 5000 + rate of interest from the date of
I disbursement till date of request for canceilation
Penal Interest 2.5% pm on EM] over due

*Above fee and charges ars exclusive of service Tax, education cess & other gowt. taxes, levies

etc. "he azove schedule of charges are subject to change and will be at the sole discretion of

‘eligare Finvest Lid, and ary change in charges, would be uploaded on the website or intimated to
_custome_[_!ig letter/email.

Reiigare Finve:t Liinte
Cli: UF499901L1¢a5F: Syl
Redistered Off.cer 133 242

i3 Dns o Caatre, sakat N v Deihi- 1 00 7. india Phone: +91 11 394 1411

wivw.refigarefinvest.cons ' loani@religare. com




o SERELIGARE |35,

Values that bind

Welcome to Religare Familx

“To

: Date : 14'Nov/2014
PARAMOLT TES T 13

S4-1873 AND S U, - -Lon g

SCHAMMANSI 3y

NEAR PARADISE

HYDERABAD NI |.A Pt ADESH 90003
Conact No: =023, 119511248200

Lo Agrezmant suri ;o3 X CREAN 10529 3
Apolication ™ 016 42
Deir Cu st nr.

W wecor yew 1. e g %1t of 1-e Rei zae Famiy :nd thank vou for choosing us to fulfill rour financial needs. We are

pleased 10 @ fona Yoo thw yrr Loan Acesunt Number XMORPANOG053973 has been disbursed and the details of the same
aregiverbelow firy » rrexct s

isbursemzr: Dee

14/Nov/2014
;.( an Amoar: 3a 1..ti?' . T 20000000/-
Dishunemar: Arv.us - 225000007
Riteot It ~ 16.00%
Tpee baea T FLOATING
E)ces:ing-grsl;::.:.e M 3eiize Ta) T337080/-
.l_n..ura::ce (:r;r—gc:_-" Z0-
et -
Er %218889/-
Otaer Chat g s - T0-
Intal Liore: Derus . T11033.-
Please note th Disbur, | letail are as folipw:-
N Listrun ent Ty Tnstrament, Instrument Amount () In Faveur Of
No. date
demad Lk 00 344 287742014 9662920 PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
) N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
Junt nd Lowt o G 837 3CiAug 2914 2500000 PARAMOUNT ESTATES,A/C
N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK
Demad Lot [0 3 SH0C201.. 2500000 PARAMOUNT ESTATES A/C
N0.00422320005034,HDFC BANK LTD
m-[: T-—- C (0 7.4 14 Nov/2014 2500000 PARAMOUNT
ESTATES,00422320005034,HDFC

PageI(f4q

Rel gare “inves' Lin yosc
LR URI9G9E tgasp tayy .
Repstoref OFi v, = 5 F L Tarbe, aan My elhi- 10077 india Phone. +91 11 3947 1413

vww.relisarefinvest,com




$ERELIGARE |35,

Values that bind

Thedetdls o e YIS X madels youa e given se ow;

SYOUr Eest ival mer M. t.qraied Montl y Instalin-en-

! amount is INR 218,888.00/~ and the fepayment start date is as per
the repa mien mede b « “har:p by yon

Paga2cf4

Rel gare Finves: Lin itac
Cih: U759908 119 ):p e

Reg'Stered Ol e: T3 F . Do torrte, e, Nea Deni- 170 017, India

Phone: +91 11 3947 1411

v nrelisarefinvest.comn loan@religare.com




RELIGARE | o
LOANS

Values that bind

Religar: Finoest Lt Iser o
Clary senvice wx oed s ol laws as may be amended
pa mertrealarh W be #otseni i h you can reach us convenient]

esincluding but not limited to interest
from time to time, Kindly make the

URL

Emait w: at
Calls us at
Write to us nt

Wy-w.religarefinves .oom
les ns@religare,con
3% 411 411 (prefix your local STD code)

Religare Finvest Lt L, Sth Floor, Tower A. GYS Global, A3
Ntida, UP - 201 303

“ redit” to 58888

4,5 , Plot No 11, Secl2s,
SMIS s ot

-Religare V Sarve modute application is now ax ajlable for our customers using android phones,
_downloaded frort g he

This application can be
Pla: Store on vour registered mobile number,

Iaadditior o tae 3teve & nace chenasls, von may also util
upidate Lou itk e

‘z¢ services of your dedicated Relation
latest susiress tean ¢ Terings and
Mg oy wg -

ship Manager who can also
¢ support you in planning your finances,

The coordinates of assigned

Name = btrishna S, V. %
Coataet Muriber - X142323475 )
~En i

- hrishna.svs@religare.com

Now Awaitite - Oy

line i'avment Gatew: y through which you
overdue soicunt. To

can make payment of overdue installment or any other
scess tiis gateway please visit our website www.religarefinvest.com

We ure 150 oresent <t 5ol redic changels
mean -l conte el ped IO 0 ine

- “ hit=.i www.facebook. comyt teigareFinvast
Linkes ™ hitg:,

$s subjects. Ycu may Prease visitus at

P nkedm.conv‘cumpany!%&li‘l4?trk=tyah

ir Rt wanw. s iiceshare nety ehgarefinvertimited

Wenis vou web sor weess!al enterprste and
Telw Favastlimoy g

AEmlLeds et depiayme tSche 1y ot

1% Sis. com wte el nated s atsment ¢

i $sure you of gur cotnplete support,

ence ne signature requ. red

*Evl- g.atad Ment v st lviert
PN wun LR T Y6 1 equest for the ame or final distursal whichever is earlier.

Pags3¢fg

Reli zare Finvest Limitec
CINT V74999 AR g1,
Registered Office 0y P- Divr -

SR, Saaet, Ne o Delhi-113C17, India Phone: +91 11 3941 1411

vuwreligarefinvest com Frolizare.com




It [ - irae Bank “rame Cheque Mo Installment Principle thator dﬁé S
N¢ Amt @) Amt ) W gres% (%) Priciple )
R:payment Schedufe
Custonte: N e PARAMOUN T ESTATES Loan Type MORTGAGE
Agrea T XVIORPANGI 033973 Amt Finances % 20,000,000.00
TTenurd  iuaths) 45.00 Frequency Monthly
Mode ARREAR Mode Of Repayment PDC
o ) — .
It - brne Bank Mame : Cheque No hnsta}hnent Principle | Interest Extra Outstandig
Ne ; Amt ) Amt ®) Amt ) | Interest &) | Priciple ®)
[ P 13333 0 13333 ol 10000000
e T 134444 0| 134444 0 12500000
213 166666 0] 166666 0] 12500000
LT 191110 0 191110 o] 15000000
5 T 218888 0] 213883 0] 17500000
— T —
6 3 233332 0} 233332 0 17500000
7 T T 233332 0] 233332 o 17500000
s LT 233332 o] 233332 o] 17500000
b T ) 233332 o 233332 o] 17500000
10 o 233332 o]  23m3: o| 17500000
11 s T 233332 of 233332 o] 17500000
12 T 233332 0] 233332 ol 17500000
-—_ T This 56 computer gene vated lettor hence does not require signature)

Religare Finvas Lir ~ac
CIN -'_l.-'7'-'—995'D_39"""’I' 1

.-
Lk

Reg'stered Otfive 2, £ e TN T

wirworehgarefinvest e,

loan-girciing re.com

Paged ¢fy

T2 ke Ne s Deni-1y I, Incia

Phore: +91 11 3241 1411
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Values that bind

TETEE B oy

Loa~ Against Property/Top Jp Loan Upto 3% of th‘loan amount applied
Hori: Loan Upto 2% of the loan amount applied
i Refu doffee- Loanr Agalns
i

- Prop /T2 2 Up LoanHom 3 Loan

Pre Sanction - Rs. 10000/

will be retained ag
administrative charges.

Post Sanction — NIL

A

[in:
caler

ATy e 25% 0f prncipal outstanding at 4% for Loan Against Property/Top Up Loan
Legi wng o calendar year.

Fare

Pn “repayment Charges Lpto
2al ou standing st the Jejinhing of

lar year

25% of

2% for Home Loan

——

-osurs Cha-ges

4% of Principal amount outstanding for Loan
Against Property/T op Up Loan
2% of Principal amount outstanding for Home

Loan

— L R TR T M FHE Othors it
PDC zCS Eounce Charges (per instrument) ¥500
“thaz: Charces JEMI Cycle change Z1000
i2e-3 reduiing of loar repayment term, addition | < 10000

fde ¢ ianof zo barrower(s) Host disbursement-
Loa~ Aganst Preperty / Tor Up Loan fHome
Loa-

Uapt 2ate Insome Tax Certi cete INOG

o r——

bFoapiny Sran Charges

< 500

2% of principal amount outstanding
Catzrrentcf ATCOUN: < 500
vrzc. tnent F.etneval 1000
Lo&* ance 'a’ on charges

Tbn:

ez’
P..fi;

Rel gare Finvest _jautec
CINTUZA99SL L1G 13p |
Registerad Offf e: [1. &

wuwrelizarefinvestcop

“Trterest

35000 + rate of interest from the date of
disbursement tifi date of request for cancellation

-

2.5% pm on EMI over due

'€ fee ar 1 snaiges ars exclusive o servi

& azove sche

ire Firvest Ltd, and ar
Listreer vl Istter/eran,

ice Tax, education cess & other govt. taxes, levies
dule ¢ charges are subject to

change and will be at the sole discretion of
y change in charges. would be uploaded on the website or intimated to

S
O 1 e,

1

Akr Ne s delhi-1°C

|
loans@irelisare.c om

17 India  Phone. $91 11 3941 1411

SME
LOANS
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Values that bind

CRM 206 17/ B0 HY D107 March 14, 2017
LR

Ms. Puramount Fstaies,
5-4-187/3 snd 435 N6 Floor,
Soham Mansion. M G Rosd,
Sccundersbad - 502003

Ph: 9502248206

Subject: Your query related to Loan Account Number XMORPANON0S3972

Dear “ir,

This 35wt eference 10 vour request related o issuance of TDS refund for the period of April 2015 to Decernber
2016 Tor w2ar ace vat number XMORPANOQOS3973.

I this -epord. we would Hke to inform that refund

INR 27060

for above mentioned period has been processed for
¢ per enclosed details:

_______ e i Amgunt (INR)

| 76,345 -
I 2982 Segs e 2016 36,201.- Liomiza
{ Outober 21610 iccember 2036 | 15,116 - | 127474

Chegue Number l

i craorde wos voondd Hike winiorm YOU 28l e aie tinable 10 process your request for the period of J uty 2413
Suptembe 1013 due to mismatch in “Nature of Payment” section as appearing in the TDS certificate. Please noie
that tie w ction 1dicating “Nature of Payment™ should mention 1944, however, the same appears as 194 in the
certificats srovid .d by vou.

Furthar, a5 Jwoule Bike to inform »ou that we are unable to process your request as the amount claimed in the TDS
cortif cate 19 not match as per our ~ecords for the pericd of Cctober 2015 10 June 2016.
te cheek 2 discrepancy at vour erd a

Accordingly, we request vou
nd share the calculation for the said period.

Ve weals wnies ) suto suamit the rectified TDS certificate at your local branch for further processing of vour
. request. P xse find the branch add-ess as mentioned below:

Religare -invest Lumited, Flar No.601- &, B, C, 6TH Floor, ASTRAL HEIGHTS, 6-3-352/2 & 3,
Busice Stunbagh Heiel, P

anjaguita, Hyderabad, Telapgaua — 566034

Ve hope v sivos voud find abouv carificat:ons and informazion in line with yous requirements and thyough this
COMItn N v 2 wve addvesses ol your gueries. satisfactoriiv.
Ve aesuie s opal oue bestsuinices anvays.

Tharking Yoh,

vis tow website-wara reli garefinvest.camn,

R€ igare Firvaest Lunyte 1
CHIUm49m99001 4137 [ sy

Cogrenane Cifice

e noar toaers Secte - 54 Golt Course Road. Gurgaon-122002 iHaryanai. Incta Phone ;-4

®e gisterad Of.ca 3ol L s Place, Cdew D2lhe1190192, Ingiz Phone <91 11 462 724500

24613 020¢
Fax: + 87 11 467 724




REHQM’%E LOANS

Va!ues that bing

I cave 0t ary leen telated cueries please feel free to

. Calios - 1860 3000 431

Wrie

reach us through any of the following channels:

b or email az umtumerspr\iw@rchgare.com
us at- Religare Fonvest Limited a4-3.4.5

23, Tower A, 1% Floor, Sector-125, Noida, U.P. - 20130]
IoONAS LOANS te 375758 or

Downioad v Sene mobiiz application twough Googie Play Store or 108 App Store

Religare Finyeut Liny tec
Civo- FAAGOI 10 5; VU
Congoiram QO s

PO 3 P Tadn s e Seowis ne Soif Ceurse Road, Gurgaon-1220072 ‘Harva

C, India Phoae 1—2- 132 6189200
rhce Placa, e Ceibi- 110019, india Ph T

0N ;=81 11 462 '“24CC Fax: —91 11 dny 724 47




v/
v

AXIS BANK
A

RETAIL ASSETS CENTRE,

P.M. Modgi Complex, i Fioor,
£-4-187/6, MG Road Karbala Maidan,
SECUNDERABAD - £00 009,

Tei 040 - 86330245, 66335247, 66330948
Ll g -;..?’RCUOSO(Q%USD?QBT FROM KOTAK MAHINDRA] Dated :01-06-2011
28 Spanzo

T=E DEED DEPOSIT RECEPT

Scham modi

duang origina; Jfoperty documents on

01-06-20%1 for creation
COTREZS o deposit 97 tifle deeds.

——e—e—— —————
Documaents
R e TEEMS

_—
N 30 meceipReizase Deed] ir: favour of Mr./Ms.Soham mod; vide Doc No.1s21,
Ti2e 20062041

| —_—

T — 1

wdum of Deposite of tlies Deed in favour of Mr./Ms. /s, Kotak manindra bank
u_-.“i&“_%?i“:-_.%@ﬁ:@ﬂ;&io_oii_%__ﬂ__-_ —
don Desd - favour of V.. /Ms. G Keshs

Datz.03-

————
vpal reddy vide Doc No,3285,

— e —_—_—
e Daaa in “Bveur of

I e S
;‘v’:r..’Ms.G.Kesha'-:pai reddy vide Doc Nec.3905, Date.21. ‘
Sale Daed 1 favour oF MeMs Shobia N.Rag vide Doc No.1709, Date.03.01- i
—_—
3YoUr of Mr.Ms. Soham modi vide Boc No

545, Date.06-03-18g7
T2, Yate 06-03-

e ————

AT sate Desd i

£ of Docuimen- Favour 6fG Keshavoal recdy vide Doc N0.3803, Date.21-08-1989 |
T el SRR esnavial reddy vid, :
Larcion P

:*.'3.Kszsha\-'pai reddy vide Doc

sior e /;?bn

No.PRNO.76/51.

Date.11-06-19g7 ;
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Faramount Estates

Office: 3-4-187/3 & 4, [ toor. ~oham Marsior. M w 2ad,
Secunderabad - 30y ot Ph: -9

To

The Rz:ationship Manager
Religare Finvest Limited,

Flat No 401. 2ng Floor,

GS Chzmbers, Nagarjuna Circle
Puniagutis, Hyderabad — 500 034

ub: Refund of TDS amount -

Sanction of Rs. 2.060 Cores

49 QCA355

Daie: 267 Septembe - 2015

request.
vide your toan Loan A/c No, MORPANCO053075.

Our Letter dated 6™ January 20186

Dear b
We have paid TDS on the EMI b

~oJun'is. The total TDS paid was Rs.
© Thres Dnly). As per our understandin

Kindl, acknowledge for the same
Thani o

Yours raly

~\§'l OUNT ESTARATES

For .2

.-tuthurised:Sig_y v
. oy

Fact - THS Certificates
sturemnent for TDS Calculntion

eing paid to you. The details of the T
encloszd statement herein along with relev

DS paid for each 'y is

ant TDS certificates for the year 2015-16 & A 16 to
3,40,033.00 (Rupees Three Lakh
g please refund this amount at the earliest.

s Forty Thousanc Thizy




f"

CRM/2017-18/BR/HYD-174 May {5,201 7

To,

M/s. Paramount Estates,
5-4-187/3 And 4,1f nd Floor,
Soham Mansion, M G Road,
Secunderabad - 500003

Ph: 9502288200

Subject: Your query related to Loan Account Number XMORPANO0053973

Dear Sir,

This is with reference 1o Your request related to issuance

of TDS refund for the period of Ju!
2016 for loan account number XMORPANG0053673.

v 2015 10 September

In continuation to the letter sent 0 you on May 11, 2017 with no. CRM/ZOI?-IS/BR]HYD—UZ,:p!ease find the
. rcfw&d.chequc.mnnberlQSSjQ;_fonINR 72547/~and cheque number 066690 ;fer\II\.IR,l.ZlZS/-..attacheq.he:ewiﬂL

- We hope that you iwould. find.above clarifications-and information.in line with

. YOur tequirements. and through this
-communication we have addréssed 2ll your queries, sati sfactority. !

We assure you of our best services always.

Thanking You,

Religare Finvest Limited

To know more about us, please visit our website—www.religareﬁnvest.com.

I In case of any foan related queries please feel free to reach us through any of the following channels::

Call us at- 1860 3000 4111 or ermail at customerservice@religare.com i

WTILE 10 us ui- Religare Finvesi Liticd A5,035, Towd A, 1 Flovi, Seciis 25, Nuida, [ AT
SMS - LOANS 10 575758 or

Download V

Fa e S

Serve mobile application through Google Play Store or 10S App Store

This letter is vomputer generated and does not require signatures




g% RELIGARE 5155,

VYalues {hat 3ind

CRM/2017-18/BR/HY D-172

May 11, 2017
To,

M/s. Paramount Estates,
5-4-187/3 And 4.1 Nd Floor,
Scham Mansion, M G Road,
Secunderabad — 5(0003

Ph: 9502288200

Subjest: Your query related to Loan Account Number XMORPAN00G053973

nis is with reference o vour requesi releted to issuance of TDS refund for the period of July 2015 1o September
234 for bran actaunt number XMCRPANQODS3973,

i s re g, we would like 1o inforia that refund for above mentioned

period has been processed for INR 84576~
as per enciosed details, e same shall be dispatched to you shortly,

Period Amount (INR) Chegue Number
i July 2015 to September 2015 72,547/ 128559
Uy 200 10 Sopember 2078 | 12,1234 066690 |

- ‘Faruer, as weold dike: o eriform

you that.-we a7 wmable 10-precess yourrequest-forithe periad of Gcotober: 2015
June 20616 as the amount claimed in the TDS certificate, i.e. Rs. LOL143/~ is excess than the actual amount 1o b2
ords, Accordingly, we would TEquest you to submit the reciified TDS certificate
essing of yo

ur request. Please find the branch address as mentioned below:

-

pabd 120 .37 0220 ag PET QUr rec =
your local branch for further proc
Relig-re Finvest Limited, Flat N

0.601- A, B, C, 6TH Floor, Astral Hei
Shanbagh Hotel, Panjagutia,

ghts, 6-3-352/2 & 3, Beside
Hyderabad, Telangana ~ 500034
Ve hope thal you would find abgve clarificati

ons and - information in
semmunication we have addressed 2

line with your requirements and thy ough this
H vour queries, satisfactorily.

T}

Grov mrore about g,

please visit our website-wyvw.relizarefinvest.com,

In case of any ioan related queries please feel free 1o reach us through any of the following channels:

1. Caif us a- 1860 3060 4111 or email ar customerservice

@religare.com

L

Wiite to us at- Religare Finvest Limited A-3
SMS - LOANS 15 575758 or

(V)

43, Tower A, 1% Floor, Sector-1725. Noida, .2 . 26130

Ln

Downlead V Serve mobile application through Google Piay Store or 10S App Store

Religare Finvest Limited

CIN :'U74999DU9'—'3?[.(:064!32
Corporate Ofiice : Gih Fioor, Tower 3, Par
Registered Office :

as Twin Towers. Sector- 54, Golf Course Road, Gurgaon-122002 {Haryanal, india Faone .~ 91 15 ¢ 18 o0
Ind Floor, Railok Buiiding, 24, Nehry Flace, New Delli1 tI019, India Phone:+91 11 <062 72400 T3y 36 trgiT

Fax -
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B FRESH Wg R ESES | SME
9% RELIGARE | 125,
Dat:e: 03,10/2016

To,

M/ PARAMOUNT ESTATES

54 187/3 & 4 SOHAM MANSION

ZND FLOOR MG ROAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subiect: Coasent for sale of Flat / usit No B - 410, Paramount Ave

Viliage, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist

Dea - Sir,

nue, Sy. No. 233, Nagaram

This 5 I raterence =0 your letter Dated 29/09/2016, requesting us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat

No b -4310("Unit") agreed to be sold w0 MrSurender Singh Choubhan(“Intending Purchaser”).

As v3uare aware, residential land at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist along

sonstruction thereon, present and future is mortgaged with Religare Finvest Limiteq ("RFL"} as

seCurity. We, therefore, as 2 secured creditor, have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the

intending Furchaser

wils

"&‘h&:ahiﬂimbdngm.is without prejudice 1o RFES’SEGn'j‘ty-inter&St.mﬂhicpmpen_.yarS)LN&
233y fiagatzm-vmagc,&e:;am:)&andﬂ,-}{ RDist subjectin. payment of :an amount.of

Rs5,05,000

“he .ale cunsideration oi above mentioned Unit amounting to Rs.5,05,000/- shall be depasited

towards the proportisnate -tpayment of the loan facility availed by you.

Motwsthstz ding anything <ontained in this Letter, our first and exclusive char

Be / mortgage over the
other fiats/ units along wih the respective land underneath as per the terms of the loan / facility

dgrecnent chalt continue : ng bindiig vpon you and shall he only released when the entire credit

facili v isrenad in full and ‘o the satisfacrion of RFL.

You'r faithialy,
IR
For Rohigare FipvestLig.

»

v e

-t

Autal iseq\Sj snatory, .-

Fomest T g

- . T B . 4 - e g - L aron VLN
TR R D e 3 U Cad e mag sl Cioreacn-1 2 X, eiYede ke Plgas s 2 ila 603 gy
LT e e wtyLy 3ens Py
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& RELIGARE | 225,
Dav:d: 053, 1072016

o,

M/3s PARAMOUNT ESTATIS

5-4-187/5 & 4 SOHAM MANSION

ZNI} FLOOR MG ROAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subject: Consent for sale of Flat / unit No B - 409, Param

Village, Kvesara Mzndal, R R Dist
Dea- S

ount Avenue, Sy. No, 233, MNagaram

This 15 in refsrence = you- letter Dated

2370972016, requestng us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat
No i3 —100. “Unit") ag

reed to be sold w MrEzharul Hasan Ansari(“Intending Purchaser”),

A5 ¥ are aware, residential iand at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist along

witlh conss uction th2reon, present and future is mortga

ged with Religare Finvest Limited (“RFL") as
SeCLlity, We, therefore,

as & secured creditor, have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the
e :ding T'urchaser

~sbhesad NOC bemgissued s wi_thom;:_;ﬁudice to RFBs.sea;ﬁtyint&Fest'on:bepmmm Sy. No.
© - A33 Nagaram Village Keesara Mandal,;{itla Dist subjectzo payenent of :an-amoumofé;ﬁs;ﬁios,ﬂﬂ{}ﬁ

The sale zunsigeraton of above mentioned Unit amounting to Rs.6,05,000/- shall be depaosited
Wwads the proportionate ‘tpayment of the loan facility availed by you.

Notw. ithstanding anything contained in this Letter, our fir

o Hats, units aleng wizh the Trespective land underneath as per the terms of the loan / facility

agrerinent shail continue :ng binding vpon ¥ou and shall be on}

facitic, s rangig M futand o the satisfaction of RF,,

y released when the entire credit

N RIS
Yougs ra;mi_u;jy_.-—\;-;?
£ T TNy
For Exri;{agg M;n,jest Lig- ]
I T
B
Avtor vechsg Shnatory,
X A/
SO
vaig.a”rs.’ Futvest Linineg
L S e !
R e T S i Toem sl erl Gurg

Sl =i 2 202

SOty an A I PEITS RV
BRI R TTRS R I




SO RELIGARE | 55
%@ Values that bind

Dac-: 05, 10/2016

Tao,

M/s PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-187/3 & 4 SOHAM MANSION

ZND FLOOR MG RQAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subject: Consent for sale of Flat / unit No B - 608, Paramount Avenue,

Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist

Deai »in

Sy. No. 233, Nagaram

This is in reference o your |e

tter Dated 29/09/2016, requesting us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat
NO k608 “Unit") ag

reed to be sold to Mr. Amarendra Mohanty (“Intending Purchaser”).

&5 vuu are aware, residential land at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal,

R R Distalong
itk tonsy

wction thereon, present and future is mortgaged with Reli

gare Finvest Limited (“"RFL" as
security. We, therefo 02, a5 & se

cured creditor, have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the
tenszing Farchaser

.Jhe:sammmbdagjsmedis:mﬂlomm;'udice mmmmmgmmmms;m
et “233, Nagm:nnavmagf;‘i{eesam%anda!;igﬁ Dist .mb}e&m@aymmtnfxmmmmtﬁﬁtsiﬁiﬁsma /-
The saie consideration of above menticned Unit amounting to Rs.6,05,000/- shall be deposited
tewaras the proportionate repayment of the loan facility availed by you.

I‘Jotn'}ihs:tzmding anything <ontained in this Letter; our first and exclusive charge / mortgage over the
ether Hats, units along with the respective land underneath as per the terms of the loan / facility

upon y

dgluenient shail conunue and binding ou and shall be only released when the entire

Credit
satisfaction of RFL.

facilicy 1s repaid in fup and o the

You're saithiull, FESINNe .

For Religard Finyg!
A

s
DL o

7
o

Autiv sed Sionat

""léx

Relipar fravest Linn i
Cidg o L Teeree D00 e, .
R B P TS Qs RO G- T 200G, e, et indie Plagie - 3

Fatolausug

1

LN Bk e Bk aa S e s
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SLRELIGARE | sus
@@ Vaiues that bing LOANS

Dated: 05 '13,/2018

To,

M,"5 PARAMOUNT ESTAT=ES

3-4-187,/5 & 4 SCHAM MANSION

2N FLOOR MG ROAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subject: Consent for sale of Flat /unitNo B- 413
Villige, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist
Dea- Sir,

/0972016, requesting us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat
No b 413 Unit”} agreed to be sold o Mt Amit Kumar Mondal[“lntending Purchaser”),
A5 v are sware, residential land at Sy.Ne.233

» Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal R R Dist along
with consi ac

tion thereon, present and future is mortgaged with R

eligare Finvest Limited {“RFL"} as
3eCulity. We, therefore

» 45 a secured creditor; have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the

intending Furchaser

wJEhesaid NOC gy
-\Jma;'IQagaamxfﬂﬂiageﬁxeemﬁMandaL;lﬂ Di

Tae sale toisideraticn of above mentisned Unit amoun

ting to Rs.6,05,000/- shall be deposited
towa:ds the p

toportionate repayment of the loan facility availed by you.

Numuhstamisng anything contained in this Letter, our first and excl

ars/ umsts along with the respectiv
agreeiment -

usive charge / morigage over the

€ iand underneath as per the terms of the loan /

hall continue and binding upon you and shall be
facility s Fegia:

other § Hcility
only released when the entire credit
dinfull and 1y the satisfaction of RFL

Ll ey

[ T

SO e, {oot o Rosesd LIl Eaan- 12 2000 tHamy g

WG Prune - 9f ]2 Lid louy
I O T .




Paramount &

———rmr

Officer 32071313 ¢

oo -4 1 floor, Soham Mension, M G Road,
Secunderabud — 300 003. Pl: =91 40 66335553

Date: 29", September 2016
To

The Reati :rshi- Lizrage
Relgare F 1,25 -
Flat No 40 273 .
GS8 Chambars, A, A
Punjaguttz Hycora

sad - 530 ( éc

Suis Pas yons agenst > QC neuar Erojec

SoohaZd sV i zoe

t Known as Paramount Estate

N Ke2sara Mandal, Raiiga Reddy District.

s situated at Survey

Reo Loos L oNe . Ky DRPANOOCS3973,

In connecion vt the sbove matter, please find enciosed Cha
' Septemoer. 20- - amoun: Rs.2.05 000/-
loan for tr:: e

que No. 007573 Dated 29%
(Five Lakhs Five Thousand Only)

towards repaymant of
v INC ORPANGODE3973

against sale of Negative Lean Flat No. B-409

- As per 41

We reques voL o Jigase ssue a No Cbjection Certificate (NOCQC) for executing a sal

e deed for
21T the prespective purciaser,

the saic i in 1z

Custorr o1 .
Flar N:.
Block

"~ Area

4_\_"__'/3:",.‘::..E
s Sohkilieodds

Un divides 2ud -

a0 ot kg S A
o Sale Cons dpay o DR 22 A4000,-

. Thank vo.

Yours il

e 4
Authorise. \1:11 ) \ h\g




Paramﬂ:lmt ES?J&?%S Office: 5-4-187/3 & 4, 1

floor, Soham Mansion, M G Road,
Secunderab

ad — 500 003. Ph: +9) 40 66333531

e .-....-.~.._-—.-—-.,...——-.—..___

Date: 29 September 2018
To

The Relatorshic 1z,
Religare Fines 1
Flat No.4cy, 2
. GS Chamiarg
Punjaguta 1= Y Ern

Subs Pay yept against NOC in our
NI Negaram Vot

project Known as Paramo

unt Estates situated at Survey
222, Keasara Mandal, Ranga Reddy D

istrict.

Lo Lo N, f\I.\.OR.P.—-\NGU{‘:ESQTS.

In comnezuan w

Matter. please find encloseq Cheque No. 007571 Dated 2g%
Septembpe: 2073 gT.cuni Rs.S 133,000/ {Five Lakhs Five Thousand Only) towards repayment of
loan for ths Lag;y - .y, NMORPANIINI3973 against sale of Negative Lean Flat No. B-410
AS par MC 7

We request woy - Ca3C LS 3 Ng Objection Certificate (INOC) for €Xecuting a sale deed for
the said fle: 1 a0, 0 the Hros ective nurciiaser,

Custorar COame M

v Surender Singhs Chowhan
CFlat N, 41
Block B
Area

Un divided end My oF o 46.2¢
Sale Consiceraroge R 2051200,

Thans v,
Yours truiy
1

"i ;;ju.,- . }

iy

For PARA VIO o AUES
LA w>L'

Auﬂ}or_se_.i..ﬁigm.-: .




e Ea-] ?3-1_‘ 4 l kS
Pa{ a S ELERE Eii § & ’”%i’%& Orfice: 5-4-187/3 & 4, 1] flocr, Soham Mansion,

M G Road,
Secunderabad — 500 003. Pli: =91 40 66333551

Date: 23" September 2018
To

The Rala: snshiy hManager
Religare Firvas 1 iter,

Flat Mo 401, 2 Fo*’

GS Chamoers Nagarjuna Cirziz
Punjagutts. Hydsrahad - 500 034

Sab: Pz_'r:‘;e:'»[aw nst NOC in aur project K
N ™

nown as Paramount Estates situated at Survey
NCZ0S Nagerany U iage,

Keesara Mandal, | Ranga Reddy District.

Reft Lear 4 ¢ Mo, XIMORPAROG033973,

In connaulion win the zhovsz matter,

piease find enclosed Cheque No. 007538 dated 23"

Septembzr 2015 aroum Rs.5.05,000/- (Five Lakhs Five Thousangd Only

) towards repayment of
loan “or to Lo s g NETORPANGDISS

973 against sale of Negative Lean Flat No. B- 108.
As per MODT.

We regues: ver o slease sstie a No Objzction Cerlificate NOC) for executing a sale deed for
the said {azin i o of the prespective purchaser,

Custome: "z

S ik Krishna Chaitanya
Flat No tg9
Block B’
Area

Undivido e

FJ

s
r
<

Sale Considery

Thank Yo

Yours iy, »
i
I |
For PAR SETATRR
s AR : S
by b
/ \ AT e
g P

_ . -~
&uthorise:c! Sigeim®
. -




“Authoriseg G

Paramount Kstates

R e

Oifice: 5-4.1 8Ti3 & 4,11 tloor, Soham Mansion, M G Read,

d
Secunderalad — 300 003, Ph: 9] 40 66335531
e THGeratad — 50

Date: 29", September 2016
To

The Relaiansri Mianagar

Religare Finves: Lrited

Flat No 40+ 27 = .. .
GS Chambars, {zin e,
Punjaguttz Hye ar

G s
N

Db Par o Ag1tnst NOC in cur »roject Kn
ST

own as Paramount Estates siry
wegarem Village Kogsga Mandal, Ranga Reddy Districr.

-y

ated ar Survey

Reir Lo TN .'\'.‘v,‘;"RPf\;_\OC'l‘iSSE’?E.
in coernectian

‘=i tha zbove maiter, plesse fing enclose
September, 20

13 emour: 8.6 05.000/- (&
lcan for the t o, N

d Cheque No. 007575 Dated 29%
ix Lakhs Five Thousand On|

y} towards Tepaymant of
\',\-.})RPA‘\’UGDSSQ?S agai I

gainst saiz of Negativa Lean Flat po, B-608
-~ As par \IC o

We request YOU S bease issue 3 Ng Objection Certificute (NOCQC) for eXecuting a sale deed for
the said {1 4 o othe MOSTECHVE purchaser,

Customer g Mea ver2adia Noagn

: FRETTTEN
Flat Ne. Tk
Block
Area )
Un divides eng - e g 3346
Safe Consi AT

Thani v

Yours try] v

For PAZ AL ;v ros B3




Paramount Estates

_—._-——___..——._.._......_..-—-—-..___._——__...

Office: 5.4-1 87:3 & 4, 1t floor, Soham Mansion, M G Read,
Secunderabad — 500 003. Ph: +91 4p 66333351

e ———————

Date: 23 September 2016
To

The Reiations i Manager

Religare Finves: Limited,

Flat No. <04 3 Fioor,

GS Charnbers. Negarjuna C zis
Punjagutta, Fyvderabac - 500 034

Subs Povment agains. NOC in oy

project Known as Paramount Estates sit
N

uated at Survey
ara Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.

Lo Nagaram Village, Kees
Relt Loo 4 ¢ NG X ViORP:\NOUG:ﬁBS’?S.

In conrezton NN the abova matter, rlease fing enclosed Cheque No. 007541 datag 231
Septambear 2015 amount Rs 5.05,000/- (Six Lakhs Five Thousand Only) towards repayment of
loan for 11e 1., N ifZJRP.;\\'O{_I{'_SS9.73 agai

N3t sale of Negative Lean Flat No. B-413
As per oD T

We request YO 10 oleass issue g No Obj

ection Certificate (NOCQC) for ex
the said t1ag n favor

ecuting a sale deed for
of the Prospective purchasey,
Custoime: “vgo - MeAmit Kumar Mondat
Flat No.

4i3
Block B
Area 1210 $q fr
Un divide. ene share 0¥ lan g D 334
Sale Corw orar

Thank v,

Yours tru.- .

™
Forpal i N1EsT e

/ T\\ N ',/ e '
/ 1 N l/"

: i‘»\..____, - ///

| Authorised gn ko
\ ~.

N

—
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Values that bind

= Dart/907!

L A

Date : 12th Feb'2015
M(SDI PROPERTIES AND INVESTMENTS

PRIVATE LIMITED

5-4-187/3 & 4, 2Nd Floor,Soham Mansion Mahatma
Gandhi Road Secunderabad Hyderabad Hyderabad
Andhra Pradesh Pincode -500003 Phone
Number—66335551 9502288200

Sub:  Deposition of TDS, filing of TDS returns and issuance of TDS certi

ficates in the name of Religare
Finvest Limited.

With reference to the Ccaptioned subject, we would like to in

name of Religars Finvest Limited with fespect to FY 2012-

13, FY 2013-14 and Fy 2014-15 js pending to be
deposited

with the Government, please depaosit the same, fi
Finvest Limited. Any TDS depasite

refunded to you.

Timelines for de

ositing the TDS filing the TDS returns and issuance of Form 16A to Reli are:

Financial Year Timeline's for TS Claim
FY 2C012-13

28-Feb-15 :
FY2013-11 31-Mar-15 !
FY 2014-15 31-May-15

In case you wish o seek more clarifications regarding this or if you have
relationshig,

some other query related to your loan
please reach ys through any of the

channels mentioned below.

We assure voy of aur best services always,

Warm Regards

Religare Relstionship Team

Reach us at - email- loans{a.:’religare.cem, call us at-

38411411, write to us at- Religare Finvest Limited A-3/4/5/,
Tower 4, sth Floor, Sector-125, Noida, U.p,

201301, visit oyur website-www, refigareﬁnvest.com

For your positive feedback on our services SMS Credit £ood to 58888 for Your negative feedback SMS- Credit bad
to 58888, For new business queries SMS- Credit to 58888
Now Availasie -

This is a computer generated letter hence does Not require signature

Religase Finvest Limited
CIN: U 74009014 FISFL e .
Registered Office: D3, 235, N

B2

AL Lntre Saka New thabng .

P} 017, india Phore: +91 11 30941 1411

www.rehgaretmvest.com i ir)ans@rehgare.com
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Yalues that bind

CRM/205 01 THLRBYER 197

March 14, 2017
To,

M/s. Parsmougy Estates,
5-4-1373 And 4.Ji Nd Floor,
Soham Mansion, M G Road
Secunderabad - 200003

Ph: 930288200

>

Subject: ‘our query related ta Loan Account Number XMORPANG0E53973

Dear Sir.
This is w th refe: g

e 10 Your request related to issuance of TDS refund for the period of Aprij 2015 1o December
<016 for nan account number XMORPANO0:973,

e thes regard, v, ~ould fike 1o inorm thar Tefund for abov
INR 127520 4

¢ mentioned period has been processed for
a: rerenclosed dezils:

S rme—e— e Amount §NR) _. | Cheque Number |
S E e 127341
s b Seperber 2036 . 36,201/ 127174

L0809 2016 10 Deveraber 2076 asuies " Tomga ]

D this resards, w e wauld Bk to i farm you that wwo are

URAIAS 1D STo0ess vour re
Septerber 2012 tue 1o mismatch in “Nature of Payment” section as appearing in
that the scion indicating “Natuye of Payment” should mention 1944, however,
certificate providad by vou.

GUCSE {0 the perivd o7 ] uly 2Ui5 1o
the TDS certificate. Please note
the same appears as 194 in the

Farther, w . woul 4 ik 3 imed in the TDS
certificats 4o not fhatcn as per our records for the period of October 2015 . ingly, we request you
to check the dicgy Spancy at your end and share the calenlation for the said period.

We would reques: You to submit the

rectified TDS certificate at
TTquest. Please i the bra

nch address ag mentioned bolow:

your local branch for further processing of vour

Religare “invest Limited, Flat Ninbl1- A, B,C, 6TH Floor, ASTRAL HEIGHTS, 6-3-352/2 & 3,
BResice Sh +athagh Hotel, Panjaguita, Hyderabad,'}‘elangana - 500034

We hope Lt You would find aboye clarifications and information in line w
Cempmnicition we have addressed all vour queries, satisfactorily,

ith your requirements and through this
We assure ervices ahways,

Thanking

., ot
RIS visi Jul websiiew wwreiigarefinvest.con.
Incase oF env jozn refated querics please feel free 1o reach us through any of the following channels:

Religare Finvest Limuitec
CI G U74999DL1505p) et
Coroorate Office - 4k LS

DV B Twras Tam Towen, secior 54, Golf Course Road. Gurgaon-i22002 {Haryana;,
Registered Office .

orL Place New Delhia 10819, India Phone 159111 462 7240

lndia Phone :+91 124618 0200
e T, Raj ok Buiding 24, N

0 Fax: =95 11 462 72447

il L - R H N L .
wwv.religarefinvesi.com Ioans@religare.com | customerservice @relizare.com
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Vaiuas that bind

Lo Uit ws at- 1860 3009 4 11t or emaii at ¢ ustomercnr\nce@rehggggcom

2. Wiite 1o us ae Retigare Finvest Limitec A-3,4 5, Tower A, [T Floor, Sector-123, Noida, U.P. - 201307
3 AMS . LOANS 1o 375738 ar

4.

Download V Serve mobile application through Google Play Store or 10§ App Store

Re:igare Finvest Limnted
Chd 2 Ur3999D01 a2
Co-porate Cfijce Forn Teee B, Faras Tein T
Re gistered Office : 1nd :

Lwvers, Sector-
Son R e Buiiding, 24 N ohry Place, N

54 Goli Course Road, Gurgaon-122002 iHary

ana}, nGia  Phone -~ 97
Heve Dethi-110019, India Phone :+ 97 11 362

72400 Fax: +91 11 462

124 618 0200
72447
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Date : 08-12-2015

LT

Mis PARAMOUNT ESTATES
5-4-187/3 And 4.li Nd Floor Soham Mansion M G

Road,Secunderabagd Hyderabad Hyderabad Andhra
Pradesh

Pincode :-500003
Contact Number- 9502288200,9502288200

Loan account number- XMORPAN00053973

Dear Customer,

Important communication on your Loan Against Property {LAP)- Revision in Religars Floating
Reference Rate (RFRR)

We thank you for your relationship with Religare.

t Religare Finvest Limited (RFL) has decided to reduce its senchmark
reference rate ‘Religare Floating Reference Rate’ (RFRR) from 20.5%,

Perannum (p.a.) to 20.2%, (p.2
with effect from January 15t 294 6.

plicned floating rate loan, which is linked to the

RFRR, will also stand reduced from 16% p.a. to 15.79 P.a. with effect ;‘rom January 18t 2945

The above revision in rate of interest wil
Equated Monthly Instaliment (

Next Steps To Consider:

l result in reduct

ion of tenure of your loan keeping amount of
EMD unchanged.

if you wish to discuss your options or require any clarification on you

r loan, Please reach Customer
relationship team through phone- G 1-39411 41

1 or emait Your queries to ioans@_ refligare . com

We thank you for your kind patronage and assure you of the best services.
Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Religare Finvest Limited

Sachi—n Sharma
Director- Product, IT-OPs & Strategic initiatives

Religare Finvest Limited
CIN: Uraguon 95PLCOG T
- Registered Oifice. 83, P38, Disirigy Cantre, Sake:, New Dajhij . V2817, India Prone: +91 11 3941 1441

wiw.religarefinvest.com i loans@relizare.com
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M/S. PARAMOUNT ESTATES
5-4-187/3 AND 4, 1l ND FLOOR
SOHAM MANSIONM G ROAD,
SECUNDERABADHYDERABAD
HYDERABAD

Pincode : 500003

PH: 9502288200

Date : 32-Mar-2017

Subject: Important Communication related to TDS towards Religare Finvest Limited.

Dear Customer,

In reference to your relationship with Religare vide loan account number XMORPANOOO53973 this is to inferr
you that we, Religare Finvest Limited, have obtained an order under section 197(1) of the income tax Act, 196;
J {“the Act”) for deduction of tax at a lower rate of 0.25% under section 194A of the Act on interest accrued/ pait

by you (upti} the threshold of INR 90653) during the period December 20, 2016 to March 31, 2017 with respect iz
the loan (s) taken from Religare Finvest Limited.

Accordingly, it is requested that on the interest amounts for FY 16-17 (uptil the threshold of INR {30653) which
accrued / paid to Religare Finvest Limited during the period Dece
deducted @ 0.25% and accordingly, the TDS certifi

from the Income Tax Authorities is enclosed with t
of TDS is applicable on interest amount pertaining

mber 20, 2016 to March 31, 2017, tax b
cate (Form 16A) be issued to us. A copy of the order receive:
his letter for your reference and records. The zbove Jower rats
to ail loan accounts with Religare Finvest Limited.

Any tax deducted by you exceeding the percentage of 0.25% specified by the income Tax Authorizies in the ordei
as mentioned ahove, will not be considered by us,

We request your cooperation and urge you to comply with this notification. For any queries, please get in touc
with our Relationship team through any of the channels mentioned below.

Thanking Yeu

bh

L
Authorized Signatory

Religare Finvest Limited

Please feel free to reach us through any of the following channels:

1. Call us at- 1860 3000 4111 or email at customerservice@religare.com
2. Write to us at- Religare Finvest Limited, A-3/4/5, Tower A, 1st Floor, Sector-125, Neida, U.P.-201301
3.5MS - LOANS to 575758

4- Visit our local office in your respective location

Religare Finvest Limited

o CIN: U74999DL 1995PLC064132

Corporate Office - 9th Floor, Tower 8, Paras Twin Towers,

: . Sector-
- :Regrslered Office : 2nd Floos, Rajlok Building, 24, Nehry P

54, Golf Course Road, Gurgaon-122002 {Haryanaj, ndia Phona .++11 124 £18 0200
ace, New Delhi-110019, India Phone : +91 11 4632 72400 © Fax: +91 11 462 72447

www.religarefinvest.com | loans@relizare.com ! customersen'iéi:e@!religare.com | 1860-3000-4111 -
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Datsd: 06,10/2016

To, .

M/s PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4- I87/3 &4 SOHAM MANSION

ZND FLOOR MG RGAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subject: Consent for sale of Flat / usit No B - 712, Paramount Avenue, Sy. No. 233, Nagaram
Village, Keasara Mandal, & R Dist

Deay Sir

This s in ~ference to your letter Dated 23/08/2016, requesting us to issue

NOC for the sale of Flat
Noz-712, “Unit"”) agreed to be sold w0

¥rEzharul Hasan Ansari (“Intending Purchaser”).
As Yoy are -ware, residential land at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist aleng
resentand future is mortgaged with Religare Finvest Limited (“RFL") as
secured creditor, have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the

with eonstruction thereon,
necusity, W, therefore, as g

Inter fing Furchaser

114 prejudicem;RFEsSemﬁgr.intereston'ﬁxegym_pe:;y.a;SJL-No.
233, ?\lag'a'rammnage;ii{eesam'ﬂlanda}; RRDist ‘Subjecttopayment of anamount Of-R56/05,000 /-

The -ale tunsideration of above mentioned Unit amounting to Rs.6,05,000/- shall be deposited

tewards the Broportionate repayments of the loan facility availed by you.

Notw, thstanding anyhing contained in this Letter; our fi

rst and exclusive charge / mortgage over the
ciiwe latsy un

its aleng with the Tespective land underneath as per the terms of the loan facility

SEr'er nent shaj continue zng binding upon you and

shall be only released when the entire credit
facilivs is resaid in fuil

and 1o the satisfaction of RFL,

Mour: Lalthsugly, »° )
For Religare Finvest 1 (g

A i 11"‘51} - . )
Auloy sed fisgnémry,' e

P

sy

LT e

Vi e e

R 12 0 e i . e

BRI
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Dated: 05, 10/2016

To,

M/s PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-187/% & 4 SOHAM MANSION

«ND FLOGR MG ROAD

SECUNDERABAD 5040003

Subject: Consent for saie of Flat / unit No B -109, Paramount Avenue, Sy. No. 233, Nagaram
Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist
Dea: sip

This is in eference 1o your |

etter Dated 23/09/2016, requesting us to issue NOC fo
Nobk

r the sale of Flat
- L9 Unit") agreed <o be sold to M

cTanuku Krishna Chaitanya(“lntending Purchaser").

As youare aware, resident.al land at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist along

with consi-uction thereon, present and

future is mortgaged with Religare Finvest Limited ("RFL") as
secLyity. We,

therefore, as ;. secured creditor, have no objection for the sal

e of the said Unit wo the
Inte ding Purctaser

'--.:i‘he-saidrhiiximngissued is withourprejudice to RFL's

-security@temst.on.thg- Property.at Sy, No.
3, Wegacm Vibape Rees an

1Mandal, RR Dist subject1o.payment.of -an=amount.afz’ks;5;{}5;0007!-
The e caliswieration of above men

oned Unit amounting tg Rs.5,05,000/- shall be deposited
tows s th,

‘kroportionate repayment of the loan facility availed by you.

Motvithsta wing any thing . entained in this Letter, our first and exclusive

charge / mortgage over the
oitie: fHats, units along wih the

respective land underneath as per the terms

nue and binding upon you and shaii be only released when the entire credit
bacility s repaid in fuls and 0 the satisfaction of REFL.

of the loan / facility

aprecimeni shatl cons

You 1 faith aley,

For Eivigare Firnest Lid. k- -
Ak N ~ .
. A
. D o P
Luiored S.gnatory, ;
N
’ Relizaie £ vy Lanied
TSN ;—T,_::p..-.;j; Ry .3
Loe e e, AR R

il e oy b Eadiin § 2 200 Fleben 0t Frine oo - BRI RN
N TR e s e 0T Tt g
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bated 05,/10/2016

1o, '

M/s PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-3.87/3 & 4 SOHAM MANSION

ZND FLOOR MG ROAD

SECLNDERABAD 500003

Subject: Consent for sale of Flat / unitNo B - 208, Paramount Avenue, Sy. No. 233, Nagaram
Village, Keesara Mandal, ® R Dist
Dea: sin

This s in reference to your letter Dated 23 /0972016, requesting us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat
No ¥ -208: Unit") agreed to be sold to McP. Rajendra Yadav(“Intending Purchaser”).

A3 ¥ u are sware, residential land at Sy. No. 233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist along
with construction thereon, present and future is mortgaged with Religare Finvest Limited (“RFL"} as

security. We, therefore, as = secured creditor, have no objection for the sale of the said Unit to the
Interding Furchaser

~ifhe sald NGC being dssued is without prejudice to RFLs Security.interest on the property at Sy. No.
"233, Nagaram Vitlage, KeesaraMandal, B R Dist subjectio:payment of -anamoant:ofRs.6:05,000/-

The sale consideration of above mentioned Unit amounting to Rs.6,05,000/- shall be deposited

iwweids the proport;onate repayment of the loan facility availed by you.

~olw itnstanding anything contained in this Letter, our first and exclusive charge / mortgage over the

ather Jats, units along wizh the respective land underneath as per the terms of the loan / facility
Agreonient shall continue and binding upon you and shall be only released when the entire credit

‘aciley is repaid in full and o the satisfaction of RFL.

Youre Q@ithiully, T

“or Ketigar Finvest L.

AR
r

Autorised Sgg:iat iy, »

TN i

Ref gare Linves La i

I e N B [ LS

L A T

ST D b e nd LISV E SENEY PO EE Tl uio vldigy
B il

P
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Date:24 07 12

Values that bind

“Name PARAMOUN " ESTATES | WMODI PROPERTIES AND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED . SOMAN
SATISH MOUT & SAMIT GANGWAL
Address S-iE2T 3 AND 401 ND FLODK SOHAM MANSION
MG ROADS SCUNDERABAD HYDERABAD
Pandrark - NAR PARADISE
FYDERABAIL ANDHRA PRADESH. 500003
Contact Mg CHIGI022887 10 9302384060
App ID ~id2En
Sourcing Chanue: . ¢ pde Pty 45y

Drear PARANID N B PR

S DaRE wule aps

W agaist propel . Based on yeour
principle as ner e (.

toan application request. we are pleased o wmiom :ha:‘-}'our loan is sanctioned 1
010 0 condition - mentioned below - -
Fa "o Tane T LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY (LAP;
Fauin Arwoun Sa s T Rs. 2.00,00.000.00:-
Faciby Term ' o 43 months
Interes: Tyne ' T Ffoé.ting N
’ : RFRR20.30% - N T
ains ~ ROI16.00% (RFRR ~.50%)
Amoum oF cact indts st T o Rs. 5.66.306.00/- Monthly
Loan Fees . )

Processing Fees

- Rs 348.013.00
Insurance Premium : Rs. 2.490
Advance EMI : Rs. AU
Pre EMI :Rs. ’ a5
Security Deposit Receipt : Rs. RV
Received with Application Fonu :Rs. 103300
Balance to deduct from loan amount disbursed ¢ Rs. 337.080 00

Adeiess of orep

S4 FLATSIN PARAMOUNT AVENUE. SY-. NO.

133. NAGARAM VILLAGE,
KEESARA MANDAL, R R DIST HYDER ABAD. ANDHRA PRADESH. 500075
Bancton Conditen.
! Vhe Bomos o ol mail meimer avan sy loan . credit tacility or g1ve 2ny guarantee, BECUNTy nor thange. witer
4greemI AL ran,, s eral 05 writier with any
noditiatio

pervon creating any encumbrances.
v TUnSTICTion ete, o

modify the struciure aor enter HEQ any
charges, morigages. liens. thirdparty inserest ateration
frd . the immovable property morigaged or 1o be mortgaged with Religure Finvest Limited without prier wriuen
PETmEsa06 of Po et Lirmited
I Legal titke end 1 opzai e, wbon of ths propert. w be satisfacton
i Religaoe Fioauny, oo af 1o %5 subject 1o ret sion to any higher lower rate as applicable on the date of disbursemen;
Loan s subject -~ ooauy Tuieau checks and chonrance of LoanrAgplication Fees amount.
: ANy mialerial B osicegm U meome. empl vanentability o repayiany other relevan: aspect of your proposal for the loar is not sappressed. concealed.
S Subseqgaear Fran, w (¥ - :ble) anrount wi; ity b2 released oace the complete chain link of property documentauon in onginal has been recenved ang found t¢
the savsfacion - 6y,
; B saieao oy e W de e it prenrous sane ag lewars.
H Oiher lemr: une ettt

L mentioned overiof

AT
-

Page | of 4 LRAN

S46EPI40714202(

g Religare Finvest _imied

SCIN Y 749990k jognpy -, et
Registered Office; D3y P3s

il

RIETN

Lrrg, Saxsl Nev. Celni - 133 647, India

Phore: +91 11 3047 311
“ww.relisarefinvest.com
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Values that bind
Uleiran L a4,y Lo apiaice
Prope bUil FUL om0 he posioe

P Dist o Beonag. 5 UTainery o be dotume asq for bozh the “Umpanies M3 MPIpPL and M/s Parzmount £
Fopaymer -y, - EREVES

=staies for Y13 ang ax on dage,
ey Pamarount £,

Eles,
P20 Bews arec v 2TR cr ey 070 e done
R T PO wehar 2 o opa Teoehabie s 37 this Prases

o

s 5. Per s Ao {ssuenee of 407 of Fach 1

1 W hich would be adjusted ow.
W vl g,

ards principal fepavments,
CTTTres R et nsuane of s sinction e nee “hall not guarangee the disburseinen; Of the loan which is dene at the sole discretion
SUREL
A atohen g SEbCst s ncton son & 1eguested 1.
Todaf 20 fpny e -

) TeLED & Copy of this letter dujy signed by vou. This sanction wij] rem
ST tszue hereof,
Please ner

N vatid for a pe-
Waith s sancno
nd assume any ha-

whon cond tien. g -

ferer does not be neither constiute an
Y Ul cueh time this letter g duly signed an.d accepted b
Hille 2w the complete sau sfaction of RFL..

offer nor a contract. RFL sha)j netbe bound with its terms
N ¥ou and the co-appli

Cants and the al] the credit requitements and san-
B case orp ™

»
i
ST ESSE Ly vou gen S-ma: us ar loans@;‘reiig;are.com orcatl us ar 36 43 411
Yours S Tehy
i
Napnyy .
AuthdTized ,_‘én;:i_ > :
“Religare Fin g Lig b a t
Iwe EPtatone opn. g COBZ Tin a1y
Y . N i Name
- e —_——
B T e e i Signawre
_ e
Foar — L l. Name
S, ————
Ioga e e : 2. Signature

i andire 5.
nne

—_—
RS wading gt per |y med 10 interagy 1y,

- >¢VICe tax, education cess levied under the applicable laws g may
W HIBe 8o e LU VI

be amznded iTom

S46EP2107 142020
Religare Finyaxt Limite -
CIN: Lra999p LR S K
Registe rad CHifica: 032, 738, AR ST S Saks Ny

Pedad o 1190 Tindia Phone: + 91

11 3941 1473

Wi re refinvest.com

religare.com
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Transaction

“Charges (in t)

Loan Against PrpertyfTop Un Loan
Home Loan

Refund of fee - Loan Against

Upto %,_of the loan amount applied
Uptc 2% of the loan amount applied

Pre Sanction — Rs. 10000/~ will be retained ds
administrative charges.

Propertly/Top Up Loan/Home Loan

Post Sanction — NIL.

Part Prepayment hages upto 25% of Nit

principat outstanding at the beginning of
calendar year,

Above 25% of principal outstanding at 4% for Loan Against Propeﬁleop Up Loan
beginning of calendar year. 2% for Home Loan

Foreclosure Charges 4% of,Principal_ amount outstanding for Loan
Against Property/Top Up Loan .
2% of Principal amount outstanding for Home

_| Loan’
FiiChes

n)

PDC/ECS Bounce Charges (perinstrume

Swap Charges /EM] Cycle change T1000

_ Re»scheduling of loan repayment term, addition | T 10000
/ deletion of co borrower(s) post disbursement-
Lean Against Property / Top Up Loan /Home

Loan. .
Duplicate Income Tax Certificate /NOC T 500 S .
Property Swap Charges 2% of principal amount outstanding -
Statement of account T 500
Document Retrigval T1000

_Loan cancellation charges

35000 + rate of interest from the date of
disbursement till date of request for canceliatio
Penal Interest 2.5% pm on EMI over due

n

Religare Finvest Limitexj
CIr: U749990H 1958 Ciad 13

Registered Gifice; (31, 213 Disut.ci Cante, SEKET, New Belhi - 110917, india

Phone: +91 11 3943 411

www.religareiinvest.com - loans@religare.com




Valués that bind

gg REUGARE | EAne

Lean Against Property/Top.Up Loan Upto 3% of the loan-amount applied

Home L.oan ) Upto.2% of the ioan amount applied

Refund of fee - Loan Against Pre Sanction — Rg, 10000/-"will be retained as’
; administrative charges,

Propertyr Top Up Loar/Home Loan

Post Sanction — NIL.

Part Prepayént Charges upto 25% of Nil
principai outstanding zt the beginning of
‘Caiendar vear

Above 5% oF principal dutstanding at

4% for Loan Against Property/Top Up Loan
| beginning of calendar year, 20/2 for Home_l_gc?an pefty/Top Up
?oreciosure Charges :

4% of Principal amount outstanding for Loan
Against Property/Top Up-Loan : :

2% of Principal amount outstanding for Home

e AR

DC/ECS Bounce Charges (per instrument)

] Swap Charges /EM; Cycle change _ T1000
Re-scheduiing of loan fepayment.term, addition | ¥10000
{ deleticn of co borrower(s) post disbursement-
Loan Against Property / Top-Up Lean /Home
Loan. , - - . - ‘
Duplicate Income Tax Certificate /NOC T 500 A T
N Property Swap Charges " 2%.of principal amount 'out_standing
Statement of account S ¥ 500, '
SRR
Document Retrievai : T1000 .
________'__________————____________———__,______‘__ - - — - - p— -
Loan cancalizlion charges T 5000 + rate ofintérest-from the dateof
) disbursemnent till date of request for cancellation
Penal Interest ‘ ) 2:5% pm on-EM} overdue = .
*Above fee and charges are excly

Religare Finvest i.td, and any ¢
L customer via letter/email,

Relfgare Finvest Limsed
CIn: U7‘4_999E§L1995PLC‘35-'113"
Registered Offijce: 03, P38, Diss

rics Cantre, Saxet, Nes Delhi - 110 017, India  Phoger +91 11 39371 1413

\wvv.v.religarefin'vest_.}:ijm 1 loani@religare.com
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Vajues that bind

Ui

RFL.’MB%E"H
To,
Paramsunt Estates
5-4-187/3 And 4.1 Nd Floor
Scharm Marnsion
MG Road, Secunderabad
Hyderabad
Hyderabad Andhia Pradesh 500003
Contact No .- 9502?88200 9502288200

»

Date-11.05.2015

Sub:  Deposition of TDS, filing of TDS returns and issuance of TDS certificates for FY 2014-

15 by
May 31, 2015 in the name of Religare

Finvest Limited

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform

you that in case any amount of TDS in the
namea of Religar: Finvest Limied with respect to FY 2014-15 is pending to be deposited with the
Government, please deposit the same, file the TDS returns

by May 31, 2015, Any TDS depos

and issue Form 16A to Religare Finvest Limited

ited by you in the name of Religare Finvest Limited after May 31, 2015 for

FY 201413 will not be refunded w0 you.

in case of any cdlarifications, kirdly get in touch with your dedicated relationship manager or customer

hanneis mentioned below
If you have alreagy submitted, please ignore this Letter.

service team thro ugh any of the,

Thanking You

For Religars Relationship Team

Reach us at- amail- Ioans@religare.com s Call us ai- 011-39411 4171 . Write to us at — A-

34,5, GYS Glabal, Tower A, 50
Floor, Secter 125, Noida UP-201301

This is a cornputer genersied letter hence does not require signature

Religare Finvest Limited
Clh: UF4999E 19):p - S

‘Repistered Offi - LA 3 Distr o3 Cedee

www.religarefiny est.com

CARED New Delhi’- 110G 7 Ingia

Phone: =91 11 3941 1411

cans@religare.com
I 3 ligare.co




Dear Sir'/Ma’am,

Suk:  Daposition of TES, filing of TDS retugns and issuz

Religare Finvest Lirnited

With reference to the captioned subject,

the name of Religare Finva

to Religare Finvest Limited. Any TDS 4
bei

ow dates will not be refunded 10 you

Timelines for depositing the TDS, filing the TDs returns and Issuance of Form 16A to Religare:
I;nancia% Year | Timelines for TDS Ciaim
o ————— 82 101 TDS Claim |
FY 2013-13 23-Feb-15

EY 2013-14 3i-Mar-1s |
FY2014-15 | 3i-May-15

In tase you wish to seek m

ore clarifications regarding this or jf
your loan relationship,

you have some other query related to
please reach s through any of the chann

els mentioned below.

We assure you of oyr best services elways.

Warm Regards

Religare Felationship Team

Reach us at - email-

ioans@reiigare.corg, call us at- 39411411, write 1o us at-
3/4/5/, Tower a, 5t

Religare Finvest Limited A-
Floar, Sector-12 5, Noida, U.P.-201301, visit our website

-www.religarefinvest com

Refigare V Serve mobile application is fow available for oyur tustomers using android phones. This
n can be doewninaded from Google Play Store on Your registere

d mobhile numbers.
For your positive feadback on our se rvi

1c2s SMS Credit good to 58888 for your negative feedback SMs-
Credit bad to >8888. For new business Queries SMS- Credit to 58888
110 58888 =o0 LTedit to 58388

Now Avgilapte - Online Payment Gatewsa

¥ through which YOU can make payment of overdus
installment or any other overdye amount. To access this gateway, visit our website,
}y_ggw.reli;rareﬁnvest.com
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Values that bind

Tl

To,
PARAMOUNT ESTATES
5-4-187/3 And 4.l Nd Floor Scham Mansion M G

Road,Secunderabad Hyderabad Hyderabad Andhra
Pradesh Pincode -500003 Phone
N umber-9502288200,,9502288200

UAIAA AR

ue Dart/9066

Date : 12th Feb'2015

Sub:  Deposition of TDS, filing of TDS returns and issuance of TDS ¢

Finvest Limited,
With refe-ence to the captioned subject, we would like to inform

you that in case any amount of TDS in the
name of 2eligare Finvest Lirmnite

d with respact to Y 2012-13, FY 2013-14 and FY 2014-15 s pending to be

please deposit the same,
Finvest Limited. Any TDS deposited by you in the name of
refurded <o you.

deposited with the Government, file the TDS returns and issue Form 16A to Religare

Religare Finvest Limited after below dates will not be

Timelines for depasiting the TDS, filing the TDHS returns and issuance of Form 16A t

o Religare:

[ Financial Yoar ]_Timeiine’s for TDS Claim

FY2012-13 28-Fep-15
FY201312 T

* 31-Mar-15
FY2014-15 31-May-15 ‘

In case you wish to seek more clarifica
relationship, please reach ys through a

tions regarding this or if you have some other query related to your loan
ny of the channels mentioned below.

We assure you of our best services always.

Warm Regards

Religare Relationship Team
Reach us ar - email- loans@re!igare.com call us at-

39411411, write to us at- Religare Finvest Limited A-3/4/5/
Floor, Sector-125, Moida, U.P -201301

, Visit our website-www.religareﬁnvest.com

Tewer A, 5th

For your positive feedback on oy- services SMS Credit go0d to 58888 for your negative feedback SMs- Credit bad
10 58883. “or new business queries SMS-

LIEedit pad
Credit to 58888

Thisis a computer generated lettar hence does not require signature

Re.li'gare Finvest Limitag
TIN: 749990 99SPLCY o 130
egistered Ofiice D3 P33 District Coivire

. Sakar, New Delhi- 110 O India  Phone: +91 11 3941 1411

— Ty
fwareligarefinvest.com | /lo.
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Values that bind

Ref No : 6066432352

To

2

November 30, 2014

PARAMOUNT E£STATES
5-4-187/3 And 4 li Nd Floor Soham Mansion M G
Road Secunderabad Hyderabad Hyderabad Andhra

Pradesh 300003 India Phone Number;-
-9502288200 9302288200

Subject-Your Loan Account Statemext as on 30™ November, 2014.

Dear SivMa'am .

We at Religare value our relationship  with you as an inmtegral part of Religate Finvest family of over
XMORPANNG033973 esteemed customers. At Religare, our endeavor has always been to constantly remain in touch
with our cusiomers and delight them with our unique bouquet of services and offerings.

In line with these efforts and as a service gesture, we are delighted to provide you with a copy of your loan account
statement for the period Starting loan dish

ursement date till 30 November 2014.This statement is being issued to vou
for your necessars tecords and reference only. i i

In case vou wish to discuss this statement further with our Relationship
Team then you may reach us through any of the Service Channels mentioned below

lo thank you tor vour continyed paironage and promise to delight you with such services in
future as wel!l.

Thanking You

. Religare Relztions ap Team

Customer Service Chan nels

Write to us at- A5 GYS Global, Sector 125, Tower 4, Noida, Up-

201301, email us at- Ioans{&):eligare.com call
us at- (Prefix vour local STD Code )- 39411 411, SMS us at — Credit to

58888 or visit us at —
Religare 1™ Seve mobile «pplicatien is nov.

available for our customers using
downloaded from Google Play Store on Ve

‘ur registered raobile numbers,

Now dvailable - Oplipe Payment Gatews
overdue amount, Ty access this gateway |

android phones. This application can be

) through which vou can make payment of overdue nstallment or any other
Si our website, www.religatefinvest com

- Religare Finvest imised

CUCING CTR999DL Tl B

CRegicered Offce. D232 Lrstis,

www religarefinvest.com loans@religare.com

Lo derel ven Dolhes TIC 037 India Phope: —91 11 3941 14711

Page 1 of 2
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T In ¥yauY suncera liet Dors

- Religare Finvest Litd. Date: 30-Nov-14
Page: 1 of1
Account Statement From 29-JUL-14 To 30-NOV-14
PARAMOUNT ESTATS 3
5418772 AND 4T ND TLOOR
SOHAM MANSION
MG ROAD.SECUNDE{ABA'D
BYDERABAD

HYDERABAD -~ 300003 . PRS0z

Agleoment X,

EMORPANOOOS5973
- 1 - 3 X
Branch: EYDERABAD 139 At Finaneed: 0,000,000.00
Froduct: ~CAN AGATNST PROPER IY {LAD) Installment Overdue: 0.00
Curreacy, IR Pre-EMI Overdue: 0.00
Application No: Othér Overdues; L,711.00
Co Applicamt Names: 30D PROPERTEES AND INVESTMENTS Unadfusted Amt 0.00
PRIVATE LIMITED, SOHAM SATISH MODL haste
SAMIT GANGWAL Net Receivable: 1,711.00
Property Address: BESIDENTIAL Funure Tostallmenss: 0.00
S FLATS BN PARAMOUNT AVENUE 1.633.324.007
§Y NO. 233, NAGARAM VILLAGE Future Pre-EMI -633,324.00;
KEESARA MANDAL RR DIST Instailment Paid: 0.00
- o )
HYDERABAD Principal Paic: ) 0.00
7 20N
PLR(%): 50 . $05,553.00
Variance: G Ieterest Paid:
RO¥(%); 0 Pro-EMI Paid: $05,553.00
: F: TV
Sanction Date 29.07 2012 Status ACTIVE
- Interest Rate T vpe Fleaticg Linked Agreement Mo
* Temxe: ¥ Periodic Charge (Premium Sherfali): 0.0G
Frequency; Me by Edls
: jexd: LR J1.¢ 72013 N
Instl. Period: R ale)¥) Ta 0Le7.2m3 Periodic Charge (Customer Overduey: 000
* Rest Mo by
Tramaction Velue Date 1 Decreased By OD Chrgs Bounice Chg.
Date . .
Due Paid Due Paid
) R A I : 11,033.00 0.00 0.00 ©.00 2.00
w04 BODBI:  r cons Prid v ce Cheque No; 9.662,920,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
WAL BT sr | Fuansee. sgvatie 0.00 10,000,609.00 0.0 0.00 0.06 .00
BUTM BT FiRxcd Frm CUt-lor N ded- Due 337,080.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{ini. Tax)
BOT0M BOEWL. (Airin FeelPIF ecd Frm Cusi-lrr 11,633.00 .00 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00
Neted- Due {Irei. Tad)
OIS OB Drue For Inetal em 3 3.333.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
A0 AL Cviame Chagacs Fee 0.00 0,00 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0
EALFINERENTE TS ¥ 0.00 13.353.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
00N MY Ar- Sinamced.t ayasie 0.00 2,300,000,00 %.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
JBCLS IV Ay Pmaiy e Cheqos No.i 2500.000.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200
D PLONZO CMOMIe  Due o Instap apy 2 34344,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 260
UHONIIOM ONON01: Pruy Rovd Vice Chequs No.:1569 0.00 134,424 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60
Racwp Noeme i ¥
V102014 01 )301e T 56.666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 066
FUINZ0IE GLrt20ga 0.0 0.0 £,667.00 0.00 0.0 0.0
EHUIE 0LV Ar: tiranced Tvabie .00 2,500,000.00 0,00 0.00 0.60 0.00
OHMEI04 091102014 Anecum: Paid Vice Cheque o) 2506.000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E51\wr2014 VR P Reva Vide Thegue No2aen 0.00 166,665.00 0.00 0.00 2,00 0.00
Resmin Noyeam 12 10331647
Ciered)
OUILZOM 011112914 De T Ingaimsng - 191,110.00 .00 066 0.6 009 9.00
041112004 0I/1:2014  Prope Resd Vice Chegue No. 249 0.00 191,1:6.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
RECET N £ 27,83 iClearedy
WAVZNG 112004 Ares Pmarced. Pymte 0.00 2.500.000.00 ¢.00 6.90 000 0.00
POV ML 200 Arcriw Paig vie Chaque No.:1 2500,600.00 2.00 8.00 0.00 0.06 0.00
e ——— ———— D -_—
—_—
TOTAL o0 18,016,586.00 1,711.00 6.00 0,00 0.00
- —— o -
Transit Count: Arrount

Please call us, if YOu come across any discrepency in this statement,
In case of any

query or assisiance please contact us at 39411 411 or alternatively you can mail us at loans@religare. com

"**End of Report=»=

. Page 2 of 2
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q’ Yalues that bind

Detea: 27/11/20186

To,

M/s PARAMOUNT ESTATES

3-4-157/3 & 4 SOHAM MARSION

ZND FLOOR MG ROAD

SECUNDERABAD 500003

Subjeci: Comsent for sale of Flat f unit No B - 709, Paramo
Village, Keesara Mandal, R ] Dist
Dear 30

unt Avenue, Sy. No. 233, Nagaram

This is in reference to your ftter Dated 28/11 /2016, requesting us to issue NOC for the sale of Flat

NoB - 709 {* Unit™) agrs:\ed to be sold to Mr. Deepak Kumar Varghat {("Intending Purchaser”).

AS you ire av-are, resicential land at Sy. N

0.233, Nagaram Village, Keesara Mandal, R R Dist along
with cansg

truvtion thereon, present and future is mortgaged with Relj

gare Finvest Limited {(“RFL"} as
securizy ‘We. therefore, as a se

cured creditor; have ng objection for the sale of the said Unit to the
Intending Puschaser

Nomwithstanging anytking contained in this Letter, our first and exclusive

charge / mortgage over the
other Juts/ 1mirs along with the respective

land underneath as per the terms-of the loan / facility
agreerient shall continue ang binding up

2n you and shall be only released when the entire credit
faality

s repaid in full and to the satisfaction of RFL.

Youre izithfully,

For Reugare Finvest Lug.

NI
] ] o X ' L{{\{;\':}—""
Autorisad Signatory .

-~
Reliyare Finvest Limited

TN LITG9any cassy, Doeida

CorGiste Wiy Qi F o, Tone o 3T Teaa ¥

e eCher 34 UGE Course Roud Curgaoa- 123002 ancang reiiz Phone - 91 102
Repstrod Ofice [ Y S T O T Neb et S Deoniet 10017, india  Phone - 61 T 3941 1414

mﬂmm;ﬂcw; iy A - PR

515 G200

TN e b, i VRGN R Bl 18 B e - e




Paramount Estates

Office: 3.3

8713 & 4,1 floor, Scham Mansion, M G Read,

Secunderabad — 500 003, Ph: -+91 40 66333551

Date: 23“ September 2016
To

The Relationsh.o Manager
Religare Finvas- ¢

-imifec
Flat No.427, 2™ Figge
GS Chambers, Nagarjuna Cirzie

Punjagutiz. Hyderabad - 500 234

Sub: Pavnient against NOC in our protect Known
w203 Nagzram Village, Keesara Mandal, R

B oy

as Paramount Estates situated

at Survey
anga Reddy District.

s ¢ MNe XHORPANOGIS3072

In connestor win the sbove

matter, please find enclosed Chegque No. 007539 dated 23"
September 2013 amouns Rs.3,05,000/- (Six Lakhs Five Thousand Only) towards repayment of
loanfortre fo.n & ¢ No. AMORPANODDS3975 against sale of Negative Lean Flat No. B-208.
As per MODT.

We reques: vou 1 Jiease issie a No Objection Certificate (NOC) for executing a sale deed for
the said facin taver of the prospeciive puichaser,
Custcmer Nar.-

M. P Rejerdra Yaday
Flat M.

238
Block B
Arca 1219 8q £
Undivided end sprare oT land 546

Sale Core desarien
Thank Y ..

Yours m]

T y
Bof BARBAL BT o

.Ib
——"/
- B
P
P ~ - e
r - - ”/
"

Wuthorised )grezfiarv
\ - )
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Values that bind

Closure Letter

To. Daie: 11772012
FPARALGURT ESTATES

5-4-187/3 ANDG 4 1t ND FLOOR
SOHAM MANSION

M G ROAD,SECUNDERABAD
HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD

ANDHRA PRADESH 500003

Contzul Mo - 9502288260

Loan Agreement Number: XMORPANQ0052573

Sub: Loan closure confirmation of your Loan Account Number XMORPANOOC53973 with Feligare Finvest Lig
Uga: elifMadam
With reference to the captioned sutiect. we hereby confirm that captionad izn account siznds uly €2,
Gur books and you are requested 1o note the following:

1) That your unused Posi Dated . Security Cheques {if any) provided to us during loan disb ursement have oeen
eitner fully utilized towards re-payment of EMI's or marked as cancelled by rubker stamp across face of

wliaag Shedues W avoad tuithar misuse.

iz

2) The unused POC's wili oe maintainea for a penod of 3 Months willi Rengare Fvesl Lic i LOSt il
The same will be destroyed. In case of any retrieval, one can place a request for dispatch cfinz unuse +oos
wilnin the said period, via any of the channals mentioned beiow.

e 2

3) In case vou have availed multi
Peostdzied Cheguas ;

pie linked loans ircm Reiigare and other loan i3 active, in 'nat scenar o
Seeuiity Cregues obtained from you were of combined value

S will Conliing

ofthe £ s for muai e

lans, (nese cheque be presented : retained wath us till fui re-payment of yonl oher koas

alcount,

Please accept our sincere thanks for the kind patronage to Religare Finvest Ltd., We will pedeighted w0 3353
in case you are interested in availing any other loan product, '

For further clarification f any. regarding your new loan requirement or querias on exisling 3an Wil uy,
R Fro] 2 TG SRR 18] th TR Lot

v bz igam rcugh any of the channels mentionad oeiow

o

ASSUNING yOu Of the best of sevices always
Religare Finvest Ltd, _ _
Reach us at- customerservice@religare com, call us at- 1860-3000-4111, write to us af - Religare Finveuy id

st Fioor, Tower A, GYS Global. A-3.4.5 , Plot No 11, Sec125, Noida, UP - 201 301 or visit us 3t

L .8 A compuler generaled lelier hence Qoes Q! 18GUIte SIGNaking;

" Religare Finvest Limited
LIS TR0 L9 LU 06

CCorporate Ofica b Fioer, Taver B Putas Ty Toawens

- Secton 540 Goll Course Road Gurgaon-122007 Havana: iada

e Phone ~91 113941 131

Rogetored (itce £ 133 238 Destrict Cerire Sakel. New Delhi-l1o01 7

SHevie =90 .

Lo . 3=
[ S T
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NO DUES LETTER

TO,

DATE: November 2, 2016
Mz PARAMOUNT ESTATES

5-4-187/3 AND 411 ND FLOOR
SOHAM MANSION

MG ROAD,SECUL\'DERABAD
HYDERABAD - 500003 - Ph:9502288200

Sub: No dies letter

& return of original property documents for loan A/c no- XMORPANO00053973 (App.ID-
614250,

Dear Cus tomer,

In reference lo your Loan A /¢ XMORPANO0053973 (App.ID-
has been closed in i

SR.NO. TITLE DOCUMENTS.
<3 REGD MOE VIDE DOC NO.3376/2014 DTD 050872014
REGD SALE DEED BEARING DOG NO.4988/2007 DTD 04.04.2007 1N FAVOUR OF
L2 M/S PARAMOUNT ESTATES
L3 | ECVIDE STMT NO.7300354

We hope that you would find above cla

rifications and information in Jine wi
fommunication we have addressed alj

th your requirements and through this
your queries, satisfactorily.
We assure ¥ou of cu
Thanking You,
Religare Finvest L.

G

Authorized §i gnatory

r best services always,

To know ma

re abo it us, please visis
Incaseof o

our website-www. reli garefinvest.com,
1w loan related queries pi

ease feel free to reach us through any of the following channels:

<ali us as- 1860 3000 4111 or emaij at customexservice@religare.com
Write to us at- Religare Finvest Limited A-

34,5, Tower A, 1st Floor, Sector-125, Noida, U.P-201301
35S - LOANS to 375758 or

e g e

Jowrioad V Serve motile application threugh Google Play Store or IOS App Store

- Rel:gare Fimvest Linuted

SO S UFI959DLIew e R
Cotoorat OFice 1o g Ty 25 Zwras T T 815, Decwr- 54
s Registered Otfice ; 1y = £ Dest o Usovira, Takel Noew Dei-110017

Golf Course Road Curgaon-122002 it
ndia Phone +91 11 39.41 1411

tanyaral, indiz Phone =91 114 Gid 0200

T y St PR o e S
www.refigarefinvest.com ¢ loans@religare.com !

Eﬁxé‘tome}sewicéc‘aa;feiigare.gom | 1860-3000-4111




2. To
- The Board of Directars
Religare Finvest Linitec
-B3, P3B, District Centre,
Saket, New Delh: - MOQ 7

‘Subject: No Objection Certificate INQC) for shifting of Registere

g eg d Office of the Company from “National
Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi” to "State of Maharashtra”

Dear Sir,

© This is with refere o 1o

the proposed higin
= (NCT) of Delhi” to the *$

g of registered office of the Company from the
vate of Mzharastra”

“Nationai Capital Territory

'ilwe as a (Secured/ Unsecured)
“*Company is allowed by tre Ho

_"_I’hanking you,

creditor of the Cotnpany, de not have any objection if the application fited by the
"ble Reg.onat Director

'_'Name of signatory
Designation

- Date

' Place




